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Antique sale 701 to be held on 28th September of 2016

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE START LOT

European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware 1
Sale starts at 10am

Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets, Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc 151
Not before 11.15am

Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints 376
Not before 1pm

Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue 451
Not before 1.30pm

Clocks and Scientific Instruments 751
Not before 3.15pm

Rugs and Carpets 801
Not before 3.30pm

Antique and Fine Quality Furniture 841
Not before 3.30pm

PUBLIC VIEWING

Friday 23rd September 9am - 5pm

Saturday 24th September 9am - 12 noon

Monday 26th September 9am - 5.30pm

Tuesday 27th September 9am - 7pm

Wednesday 28th September 9am - 10am

IMPORTANT NOTICES

PHONE BIDS Limited telephone bidding is available for Antique auctions, please ensure lines are booked by
no later than 5pm Tuesday, prior to the Auction.

BIDDING Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms of identity with
proof of address and a home telephone number will be required.

COMMISSION Buyers Premium of 15% plus vat (18% inclusive) is payable on the hammer price of every lot.

PAYMENT Payment is welcome by debit and credit card. (there is a 3.5% surcharge on invoices for credit
cards). Payment by cheque is not accepted.

CLEARING Clearing of SMALL items is allowed during the auction for a £1 per lot 'fine' that is donated to
charity

DELIVERY For delivery of furniture we recommend Libbys Transport 01306 886755 or mobile 07831
799319
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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

1 A Lladro figure of a seated boy with a puppy sitting on a ball, 13703, 61/500, with certificate, boxed, 15 1/2" (
photo centre pages ) £100-200

This lot is in good condition.

2 A Lladro figure of a shepherd and sheep 5485, 8" £30-60

There is a firing crack to the lambs tail but this lot is otherwise in good condition.

3 A Lladro figure of a girl holding kittens in her apron, with a cat at her feet M/270, 19", boxed £40-60

This lot is in good condition.

4 A Lladro figure of a child sitting on a tree stump A/125 8", boxed £30-60

This lot is in good condition.

5 A Lladro figure of a Spanish lady holding a bouquet of flowers 9 1/2", boxed £20-40

Some of the petals are damaged

6 A Lladro figure of a lady with slipper, 10", boxed £40-60

There are some minor chips to the flowers, this lot is otherwise in good condition.

7 A Lladro figure of a seated Japanese lady arranging flowers in a vase 8 1/2", boxed £40-60

1 flower stem is loose, this lot is otherwise in good condition.

8 A Royal Dux white glazed figure of a seated mother holding a child 8" £40-60

This lot is in good condition.

9 A Lladro figure of Melchor  5479, 9 1/2", boxed £30-50

The urn is stuck to his hand, this lot is otherwise in good condition.

10 A Lladro figure of a reclining donkey 5.83, 8 1/2", boxed £30-60

This lot is in good condition.

11 A Lladro figure of Sam Jose no. 5476 8 1/2", boxed £40-60

This lot is in good condition.

12 A Burleigh Ware 1937 Laura Knight Coronation mug, a Gray's Pottery Edward VIII Coronation mug, ditto
George VI, do. Edward VIII Coronation bowl 3 1/2" and a Paragon Edward VIII limited edition twin handled
Coronation mug £50-75

13 A Royal Worcester blush porcelain vase decorated with spring flowers 2 1/2" £30-50

14 A Brannam Barum green glazed jug decorated a stylised fish no.4561 dated 1898 5 1/2" together with a pair of
Victorian pink and gilt glass vases 10" £40-60

One of the pink vases has a very small chip to the rim but are otherwise in good condition. There are minor
chips to the lip of the Brennam jug

15 Two 19th Century porcelain fairings (1f) and 3 19th Century Continental porcelain figures (1f) £20-30

16 A miniature Bohemian glass 3 handled tyg 2", a Val Saint Lambert circular etched glass plaque decorated fruit
5 1/2", 3 Swarovski pineapples 1" (1 with slight chip to top), 2 ditto models of houses 1" and 1 1/2" etc £20-30

17 Four Karl Ens German porcelain figures of birds 4" (1 has a damaged wing) and 2 Continental porcelain
figures of birds £20-40
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18 A Royal Doulton salt glazed Motto mug of waisted form - Vessels large may venture more but little  boats
should keep near shores., impressed Royal Doulton 1624 4 1/2", a Doulton Lambeth motto mug - "Take
fortune as you find her and if she frown don't you"? For a smile will oft recall her and make her kind and true,
incised Doulton Lambeth 8825 5" £30-50

On the 2nd item the handle is f and r, there is a slight chip to the base and some moulding is missing

19 A 19th Century Samson porcelain mug with armorial decoration 4 1/2" £20-40

There are 2 cracks to the handle

20 A Royal Doulton cylindrical 1902 Coronation jar decorated The Arms of Caterham and with portrait busts of
George V and Queen Mary impressed 132 3 1/2", a Royal Doulton Harvest Ware twin handled sugar bowl
decorated tavern and hunting scenes impressed Royal Doulton 4" and a salt glazed mug decorated windmill
and tavern scene 3 1/2" £30-50

21 A Victorian circular pressed glass political bowl - Gladstone for the million 5", 3 Edward VIII Coronation mugs,
2 George V Coronation mugs, 2 George VI do.  and do. Elizabeth II £20-40

22 A Victorian Burmantoft style aesthetic orange glazed bottle vase with scale decoration 8" £30-50

23 A pair of 18th Century Worcester blue and white leaf shaped pickle dishes decorated with flowers 3 1/2" (
photo centre pages ) £80-120

24 3 Victorian paperweights, 1 with a view of Broadstairs 3" £30-40

25 A pair of 18th Century Worcester blue and white leaf shaped pickle dishes with vinous decoration 4" £40-60

1 dish is stuck and the other is chipped

26 3 Royal Doulton character jugs - Sancho Pancha D6461 4", Ugly Duchess D6603 4" and Mein Host D6470 3
1/2" £20-40

27 2 Royal Doulton character jugs - Fat Boy with A mark 3", Lobster man D6620 4" and Happy John Toby jug 5"
£20-40

28 4 Royal Doulton character jugs - Dick Turpin D6542 2 1/2", Bacchus D6521 2", Robin Hood D6541 2 1/2" and
Merlin D6543 2 1/2" £20-40

29 4 Royal Doulton character jugs - Old Charlie 2", Bacchus D6521 2 1/2", Long John Silver D512 2 1/2" and Mr
Micawber with A mark 2" £20-40

30 4 Royal Doulton Dickens figures - Micawber 4", Pickwick 4", Captain Cuttle 4" and Sam Weller 4 1/2" £30-50

31 4 Wood and Sons Charles Dickens Toby jugs - Mrs Gamp 5 1/2", Mr Micawber 6", David Copperfield 6" and
Uriah Heep 6" £24-34

32 4 Wood and Sons Charles Dickens Toby jugs - Little Nell 6", Oliver Twist 6", Scrooge 5" and Miss Havisham 6"
£24-34

33 4 Wood and Sons Charles Dickens toby jugs Pegoty 6", Mr Pickwick 5", Fagin 6" and Bob Cratchit and Tiny
Tim 6" £24-34

34 A Beswick figure of a pony hackney C H Black Magic 8 1/2" £40-60

35 A Beswick figure of a Shetland Pony 9" £30-60

36 A Beswick figure of a dappled horse 9" £40-60

37 A Beswick figure of a brown shire horse 11" £40-60

38 A Beswick figure of a palomino  9" £40-60

39 A Beswick figure of a highland foal 8 1/2" £40-60

40 A Beswick figure of a Welsh horse 8" £40-60

41 A Beswick figure of a brown race horse 10" £40-60

42 A Beswick figure of a brown horse 9" £40-60

43 A Beswick figure of a grey and dappled horse with raised front right leg 11" £40-60
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44 A Beswick figure of a white shire horse 11" £40-60

45 A Beswick figure of a Shetland Pony 6" £30-60

46 A Beswick figure of a brown race horse 10" £40-60

47 A Beswick figure of a black and white dappled appaloosa 10" £40-60

48 A Beswick figure of a donkey 6 1/2" £30-60

49 A Beswick figure of a white dappled horse 7" £30-60

50 A Beswick figure of a white dappled horse - Connemara 9" £40-60

51 A  Beswick figure of a black horse 9" £40-60

52 A Continental porcelain figure of a standing horse 7" and 3 others £24-34

53 A Waterford Crystal Lismore easel photograph frame 5 1/2" x 4 1/2" boxed £20-30

54 A pair of Royal Doulton oviform vases, the blue ground with wide band of flowers 7205, 11" £40-60

55 3 Royal Doulton figures - Lobster Man HN2317 8 1/2", Falstaff HN2054 7" and The Famine Court HN2162 5"
£30-60

56 3 Hummel figures - boy cello player 186 5", girl and boy with basket 493/0 4 1/2" and friends 1947 5" £30-50

57 3 Hummel figures - boy with red rabbit 6/0 5 1/4", violin player with puppy 5 1/4" and boy with umbrella and
dog 5.  5 1/4" £30-50

58 4 Hummel figures - boy with flute and bird 63 3", boy with concertina and bird 3", girl with chicken and chicks
199/0 4 3/4" and child with rocking horse 20 4 1/2" £30-50

The first item is stuck

59 4 Hummel figures - girl with chamber stick 17 5 1/4", boy with song sheet 737 5 1/4", boy with flute 85/0 5" and
little goat herder 5 1/4" £20-30

All items are damaged

60 An aesthetic baluster red glazed vase with floral decoration 2 1/4", a ditto with flower heads 5 1/2" and 3 other
items £20-30

The 2nd item and 2 other items are damaged

60a A Moorcroft yellow ground magnolia baluster vase 1 3/4" £50-70

60b A Moorcroft shallow blue dish with fresia, printed and impressed marks 4 1/2" £30-50

61 A collection of Wade Whimsies including Wild Animal series £20-40

62 A pair of Royal Doulton figures of reclining Siamese cats 1559 7" £40-60

63 A Studio Pottery figure of a Siamese cat with glass eyes, indistinctly signed 9" £40-60

64 A Wedgwood blue jasper commemorative mug - Tate Gallery Christmas 1985 4 1/2" together with a tapered
vase 5" £20-40

65 A modern porcelain group of a dog playing a piano and another playing a mandolin and minor porcelain figures
of dogs and a 3 section plated dish £30-50

66 A Clarice Cliff circular 2 handled tureen and cover decorated rural landscape 9" £20-40

67 A Wedgwood blue Jasperware dish Winston Churchill 4 1/2", 5 plates, 2 dishes and a bowl £20-40

68 A Franklin Mint porcelain figure - The Royal Swan 12" on a wooden stand £30-50

69 A Franklin Mint porcelain group of 2 running horses on a wooden base 18" £40-60

70 A Goebel figure of a Kingfisher, base incised CW125 6 1/2", a circular Delft ashtray 3", 2 Delft condiments and
a windmill  and 3 plates decorated portraits marked to the reverse Delfts Bauw 6 1/2" diam. and a ditto beaker
decorated figures 3" £20-40

71 A Wedgwood 6 piece Majolica ribbon ware fruit service comprising circular pedestal comport raised on hoof
feet 9" (cracked) and 5 circular plates 9" (all cracked), the base impressed Wedgwood EWE £20-40
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72 A Bollingey Art Pottery vase, the base incised M E, some chips to the base 12" £20-40

The name on the vase is Bollingey. There are some small chips to the glaze at the base but the vase is
otherwise in good condition.

73 An Edwardian blush ivory biscuit barrel and cover with floral decoration 5 1/2", a purple glazed and floral
patterned biscuit barrel with plated mounts 6" £30-50

74 A Carlton Ware 5 bar toast rack 1895 4", a Beswick ditto with spring flowers 6", an Art Deco Carlton Ware
green angular ditto and 2 others £30-50

75 A porcelain German table lamp in the form of a lady with parakeet standing before a column 11 1/2" £30-50

76 A Victorian 2 colour biscuit barrel with classical figures having ex plated mounts 7 1/2" £26-36

77 A Carlton Ware Art Deco 5 bar toast rack of angular form 6 1/2", a Shelley ditto 8", a Clarice Cliff ditto with
floral decoration 8 1/4", a Crown Devon Fieldings ditto 7" and a Carltonware leaf decorated ditto 5" £30-50

78 Magnor, a Norwegian glass sculpture of a standing moose 5" and 1 other of a long boat 4" £24-34

79 A Beswick figure of a horse - Mill Reef 7" on a wooden socle together with The Story of Mill Reef by John
Oaksey £40-60

80 4 Wedgwood blue Jasperware thimbles and other thimbles £20-40

81 A Doulton Lambeth 3 handled loving cup/tyg decorated hunting and tavern scenes, the handles in the form of
greyhounds, impressed Doulton Lambeth England 6" together with a 19th Century salt glazed twin handled
loving cup decorated a tavern scene and St George slaying the dragon with greyhound handles 5" £30-60

There are several chips to the rim of the 2nd item and 1 to the base

82 An 18th Century German porcelain part coffee set comprising 11 coffee cans and 9 saucers, the blue and gilt
ground with floral decoration together with 2 Japanese part tea sets with gilt and floral decoration £30-50

3 of the first cups are cracked and 3 of the first saucers are cracked, 3 tea cups and 2 sauces are cracked from
the Japanese set

83 168 various porcelain and other thimbles £30-50

84 A parian style plaque of a classical figure with angel in a gilt frame 9" x 7" £30-50

85 A Portuguese jug in the form of a seated frog 12", a ditto of a pig 9", 3 ribbon plates and a Studio jug 8" £30-50

86 A pair of Mary Gregory style green glass cylindrical vases decorated with a figure of a boy and girl 7 1/2", a 2
colour glass vase, a 4 piece blue glass dressing table set, Victorian ex painted rolling pin and 2 glass epergne
with brass bases £30-50

1 "Mary Gregory" vase is damaged, the painted decoration to the rolling pin is missing and both epergne flutes
are chipped

87 A Denby Bourne Studio oviform vase decorated with stylised flowers 12" together with an Edwardian jardiniere
decorated with flowers 8" £20-40

88 A Studio Pottery green glazed tapered 2 handled vase 8", a baluster ditto 10" and an oviform ditto with stylised
leaf decoration 10", another with spiral decoration 8 1/2" and a squat vase with symetrical decoration 5" £40-60

89 6 Continental colour glass wines with chromium stems 6" and a red glass squat jug 6" £30-50

90 A collection of Victorian souvenir porcelain including novelty opera glass condiments etc £30-50

91 A pair of Victorian white glazed candlesticks with figural bases 8" and minor Victorian china etc £30-50

92 An Avon Ware character jug in the form of Sir Winston Churchill 4" and a green glazed character jug in the
form of Old Bill £30-50

93 A Worcester style punch bowl, the blue scale ground with gilt panels of birds and flowers, the interior with
insects and flowers 13" £80-120

There is a crack to the base and a chip to the foot
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94 An Art Deco moulded blue glass shallow bowl decorated with shells, seaweed and anemones 10" diam.
£30-50

95 A Mdina style pink baluster vase 5", 3 other vases, a pedestal vase and minor sections of millefiori glassware
£30-50

96 A Prince and Princess of Wales Silver Wedding commemorative moulded glass dish 1888 8 1/2", a
commemorative cut and pressed glass bowl with fleur de lis cypher 5 1/2" £30-50

The 2nd item is chipped

97 A Lladro figure of a kneeling girl 6", boxed, a ditto of child in a night dress 7" boxed £30-50

This lot is in good condition.

98 A Lladro group of 2 children at prayer 9" boxed £40-60

This lot is in good condition.

99 A Lladro figure of a kitten with a mouse 3" boxed £30-50

This lot is in good condition.

100 A Lladro figure of  a girl with umbrella, basket and geese 10", boxed £40-60

This lot is in good condition.

101 A Lladro figure of a lady with parasol and dog 14", boxed £50-75

The parasol handle has been repaired, this lot is otherwise in good condition.

102 A Lladro figure of a child in a night dress 8" boxed, a ditto of a child holding a chamber stick 8" boxed £30-50

This lot is in good condition.

103 A Lladro figure of a Japanese lady holding a fan sitting before a tree 12" boxed ( photo centre pages ) £60-80

This lot is missing a finger off the hand holding the fan, this lot is otherwise in good condition.

104 A Lladro figure of a standing lady 13" boxed £50-75

This lot is in good condition.

105 A Lladro figure of a girl with a basket and geese 9" £40-60

This lot is in good condition.

106 A Lladro figure of a kneeling girl with slippers 8" £30-50

This lot is in good condition.

107 3 Lladro figures of angels, 1 kneeling, 1 sitting down and 1 laying down £40-60

This lot is in good condition.

108 A Lladro figure of a bird 3", ditto of a goose 4" £20-40

This lot is in good condition.

109 A Royal Copenhagen figure of a child sitting in a nutshell 3" £40-60

This lot is in good condition.

110 A Beswick figure of a dappled foal 4", a ditto of a brown foal 3" £20-40

Both items in this lot are in good condition.

111 An early 20th Century Dresden ink stand with 2 ink wells having spring flower decoration £24-34

112 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern paperweight in the form of a seated owl with gold stopper 4 1/2" £30-50

113 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern paperweight of a bird with silver stopper 4" £30-50

114 A Royal Crown Derby Japan paperweight in the form of a bird with gold stopper 3" £30-50

115 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern paperweight in the form of a seated bird with silver stopper 4" £30-50

116 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern paperweight  Song Thrush  with gold stopper 4" £30-60

117 A Georgian style cordial with vinous bowl and 2 colour air twist stem 6", 2 smaller blue and white ditto 6", 2
others £80-120

The last 2 items are chipped
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118 An orange Carnival glass bowl decorated peacocks and grapes 8", ditto pedestal bowl, vase jug and dish
£30-50

119 A Whitefriars smoky shallow bowl with spiral bubble decoration 8" £20-40

120 A Victorian blue and white tea set decorated with figures in landscapes comprising 4 tea cups, 5 saucers and 6
side plates £20-40

1 tea cup is cracked, 1 saucer is chipped, 1 plate is chipped

121 A Studio Glass free form vase indistinctly signed 6 1/2", a ditto bowl 9 1/2" and a shallow dish £30-60

The 2nd item is chipped

122 A Wedgwood blue Jasperware tea set comprising teapot, milk jug and sugar basin with silver rims £30-60

The teapot spout is chipped as is the milk jug handle

123 2 Sylvac tan glazed rabbits 4" and 5", 4 vases, 1 jug £28-38

124 A Belleek honey pot and lid decorated with bees and shamrock, brown mark 5", a ditto shamrock spill vase
black mark 5 1/2", a ditto harp brown mark 5 1/2", 4 similar items £30-50

125 A Wedgwood green Jasper oval dish decorated with classical figures 10", 3 lidded boxes, a vase, 3 dishes and
a Wedgwood plate £30-50

126 A Crown Devon Fieldings Widdicombe Fair musical jug 8" £30-50

127 A wash set comprising jug, bowl, chamber pot, toothbrush holder and soap dish, the transfer decoration with
floral bouquets £28-38

128 A Royal Doulton 2 handled vase with village views D2846, a Slaters gilt ground vase with turquoise and white
scroll and floral decoration 9" £28-38

129 2 Victorian cream moulded jugs with vinous and wheat decoration 8" and 10", a similar with revelling and
hunting scenes impressed marks Ridgway 9" £30-50

130 A Royal Doulton oviform vase the blue ground with geometric decoration 12" £60-80

131 A Crown Devon Fieldings figure of a robed lady holding flowers and a ewer 15 1/2" £30-60

132 4 Portmeirion Botanic garden jardinieres £30-40

133 A pair of Royal Doulton stoneware ashtrays the blue ground with green lip X7623 5" £40-60

134 A Webb Corbett Royal Wedding commemorative toasting goblet, to commemorate the marriage of Princess
Anne and Captain Mark Phillips 9 1/2", boxed £20-40

135 A Studio Glass pedestal bowl decorated with a stylised flower 4 1/2" and a Royal Doulton shallow green
glazed dish 7366 4" £28-38

136 A Lladro figure of a young lady holding spring flowers in her dress 6346 10" £40-60

Some petals are chipped, this lot is otherwise in good condition.

137 A Lladro figure of a Japanese lady with flower in one hand and a parasol in the other, raised on a scroll base
11" £36-46

The left hand is restored and the umbrella parasol is stuck and has a chip to the end of the parasol and the
ribbon on her back is restored.

138 A matt glazed Lladro figure of a lady holding a book and leaning on a stump 13" £40-60

The book is stuck to her hand, this lot is otherwise in good condition.

139 A Lladro group of 2 clowns, the base with mask detail 5658 11" £80-120

This lot is in good condition.

140 A Lladro figure of an angel 7" together with a Lladro Collectors Society plaque 6" £50-70

This lot is in good condition.

141 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern bottle opener, boxed £20-30

142 A Royal Copenhagen cylindrical vase decorated with butterflies amongst flowers 9 1/4" £30-60
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143 A Royal Copenhagen baluster vase decorated with butterflies amongst flowers 1528 6", a ditto bottle vase
decorated with flowers 69/153 4 1/2" and a rounded rectangular dish decorated with flowers 765/1 9" £30-50

144 A Royal Copenhagen onion pattern coffee pot and lid 9" and a Royal Doulton figure of an English Bulldog 5
1/2" £30-50

145 A Victorian Doulton Slaters jardiniere, the gilt ground with flowers 7" £30-50

145a A Royal Albert Old Country Roses part coffee set comprising coffee pot, 6 coffee cups, 6 saucers, 2 sugar
bowls, 2 cream jugs, 2 ashtrays and 1 saucer £100-150

145b An Edwardian Alexandria pattern dinner service comprising 12 small plates, 6 medium plates, 11 dinner plates,
2 small tureens, stands and covers with ladles, 2 large vegetable dishes and stands and 3 graduated meat
plates £40-60

145c A pair of early 20th Century Satsuma vases decorated with figures 12" £20-30

145d A pair of early 20th Century Chinese black ground chargers decorated exotic birds with floral rims 13 1/2"
£50-75

145e A pair of early 20th Century crackle glazed oviform vases decorated with figures on pavilion terraces 9" £30-50

145f A Chinese 19th Century bowl decorated with figures 2 1/2", a ditto Willow pattern tea bowl 3 1/2" and a transfer
print shallow print 7" £20-40

145g A pair of early 20th Century Kutani vases decorated with panels of figures on pavilion terraces and birds on a
scroll ground 13" ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

1 vase has a star crack to the base

145h A Chinese carved jadeite flattened scent bottle with bamboo decoration 2", an enamelled ditto with 4 character
mark to base 2" £30-50

145j An 18th Century Chinese blue and white plate decorated with pavilion amongst extensive landscape 10"
together with an ochre shallow bowl decorated with dragons and flowers with 6 character mark to base 9"
£26-36

The 2nd item is cracked and chipped extensively

145k An early 20th Century Imari shallow dish decorated with flowers 12" and minor Chinese and Japanese teaware
etc £30-50

145l A Chinese early 20th Century blue and white ginger jar and cover decorated with panels of figures on a
pavilion terrace, flowers and classical motifs, double ring mark to base and hardwood mounts 8" £80-120

The wooden mounts are damaged

145m 3 Hummel figures - Bookworm no.8 4 1/2", girl with basket 18/0 5 1/2", seated girl with bird 69 3 1/2" £28-38

145n 3 Hummel figures - Heavenly Angel 21/0 4 1/4", Chimney Sweep 12.2/0 4" and Goose Girl 47/0 5" £30-50

145p A Lladro figure of a seated lady with a basket of flowers at her side 10 1/2" £50-80

This lot is in good condition.

145q A Royal Doulton leaf pattern pedestal bowl 5", a Continental polychrome wall plaque of the Madonna and child
9 1/2" £28-38

145r A pair of black and white Staffordshire Spaniels with gilt collars 7" together with a pair of Lancaster and
Sandland seated Dalmatians 5" £30-50

145s A Continental earthenware group of a boy and girl 12" £28-38

145t A Victorian painted pink glass lamp base 17", 3 Staffordshire style Spaniels and 3 mallet decanters £30-50

145u A Lladro figure of a bird standing on a branch 10" £40-60

This lot is in good condition.

145v A Lladro figure of a girl standing beside a bush 13" £60-80

This lot is in good condition.
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145w A 19th Century blue and white Willow pattern tea bowl 3 1/4", a ditto 3" and minor china £30-50

145x A Royal Worcester Evesham tea, coffee and dinner service comprising 9 small tea cups, 5 coffee cups, 5
mugs, 2 large tea cups, 6 small saucers, 5 large saucers, 8 small plates, 10 medium plates, 13 dinner plates,
15 side plates, 5 soup bowls, 2 cream jugs, 1 milk jug, 1 butter dish and cover, sauce boat, 2 bowls, 6 small 2
handled dishes, 6 cereal bowls, 6 casserole bowls, a lidded bowl, egg coddler, a sugar bowl and lid, 3 dishes,
10 ramekins and a flan dish £100-200

145y 6 ruby flash sherries, 5 hocks and 4 other hocks with coloured stems £30-60

145z A pair of Japanese blue and white waisted vases with flared necks decorated with birds amongst trees 8 1/2"
and an early 20th Century Satsuma oviform vase decorated with children playing 10" £30-50

146 A 19th Century ale and a quantity of drinking glasses £20-40

147 A Royal Doulton Minerva pattern coffee set comprising 6 cups 6 saucers 6 sandwich plates a coffee pot cream
jug and sugar bowl together with a Cries of London pot lid £20-40

148 An Art Deco Paragon tea service with blue borders decorated with flowers comprising teapot, milk jug,
sandwich plate, 5 small plates, 5 tea cups and 5 saucers £40-60

149 A Royal Worcester Dorset pattern dinner service comprising 6 two handled bowls, 6 saucers, 6 small plates, 6
medium plates, 7 dinner plates, a vegetable dish and bowl,  a Royal Doulton Tumbling Leaves part tea set with
6 tea cups, 6 saucers, 6 small plates, a serving plate, sugar bowl and milk jug £30-50

150 A Victorian oval twin handled Derby style tureen and cover 10", a blue and white twin handled tureen and
cover decorated roses 12" (cracked), a Royal semi-porcelain twin handled tureen and cover 11" and a shallow
Willow pattern tureen and cover 10" (cracked) £30-50
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

151 A bronzed figure group of 2 footballers raised on a rectangular black veined marble base 19"h x 24 1/2"w x 7
1/2"d ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

152 After Marcel Debut, a cold painted spelter figure of a water carrier with staff, raised on square base 12" £60-90

153 After Marcel Debut, a cold painted spelter figure of a standing gentleman with water urn 11" (urn f) £40-60

154 A Victorian style brass adjustable table lamp with etched glass shade £20-40

155 A perpetual calendar contained in a circular oak case 12" diam. ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

There is a crack just above the month aperture

156 A metal shield decorated the Union flag 26"h x 18" 1/2w £50-75

There is a small hole to the right hand edge

157 A bronze figure group of 2 fox hounds leaping  fence 3" £40-60

158 A Victorian rectangular inlaid rosewood card box, the top inlaid a cribbage board 2" x 11" x 4" containing 2
packs of cards (complete but slightly dog eared), 4 turned mother of pearl crib markers, 3 ditto ivory and 4
brass markers £30-60

159 A chrome car mascot in the form of an eagle with outstretched wings 5" and a pair of Belgian Neto brown
Bakelite opera glasses £20-40

160 6 1960's gilt metal belt buckles decorated photographs of The Beatles £40-60

1 buckle has signs of corrosion to the rear

161 A Chinese bronze and enamelled twin handled censer 7 1/2", a Chinese bronze box with hinged lid 1" x 2" x 1"
£50-75

162 A bronze sculpture of rectangular free flowing form 6 1/2" x 6" £60-80

163 A pair of Chinese red silk and embroidered shoes 4 1/2" £40-60

164 A set of Wills Woodbine dominoes contained in a metal box and a rectangular brass cribbage board with 2
markers, raised on bun feet 10 1/2" x 3 1/2" £30-50

165 A Victorian twin handled pewter mug marked Royal Artillery boat club Scratch Fours, May 17th 1869 with glass
base (f) 6" together with 2 Victorian gilt metal and glass sconces with glass panels (1 missing), a carved
wooden pipe bowl with vinery decoration, a rectangular snuff box decorated a river scene 1/2" x 3" x 1/2" and
an AA beehive radiator badge 2E27457 £30-50

166 A plain turned wooden Metropolitan Police truncheon, decorated a crown and marked MP 17" £20-40

167 A C Riome of Gravesend, a turned wooden Police truncheon, the end incorporating a whistle the body
impressed A C Riome, a makers Gravesend patent applied for 17" £40-60

The leather handle is missing and there are some small dents to the truncheon.

168 A wooden presentation truncheon with "silver" plaque marked City of Bath SW Baster served as Special
Constable during the Great War 1914-1919 15" £30-50

169 A Lucas  "Acetyphote" no. 317 bicycle lamp with solder repairs and 1 other carbide lamp with solder repairs
£20-40

171 A 19th Century oval brass tobacco box 3" (dented and soldered), a model brass cannon with 9 1/2" barrel
raised on stepped trunnion, 1 other with 6 1/2" barrel and 1 other with 8" barrel raised on an artillery gun
carriage £30-50

172 A 19th Century brass and mahogany pill rolling machine together with a pair of opera glasses £24-34

173 A 19th Century reeded gilt ormolu candlestick with swag decoration, raised on 3 out swept paw feet 7" and a
19th Century gilt metal Roman style twin handled urn, raised on a circular spreading foot  5" £40-60
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174 A bronzed figure group of 2 standing footballers, raised on a rectangular black marble base 20"h x 24"w x 7
1/2" £100-150

There is a chip to the back right hand edge of the marble base

175 A stuffed and preserved standing fox 18" x 34" £70-90

There is slight damage to the snout

176 A horn gramophone with pressed metal horn and oak case ( photo centre pages ) £75-120

The gramophone is not working and there is a split ton the moulding on the base

177 A reproduction white glazed pottery phrenology head 15" £20-40

178 A pair of Japanese rectangular lacquered panels inlaid ivory and mother of pearl depicting birds amidst
branches 26 1/2" x 16" £30-60

Some feathers are missing to one bird

179 An African carved hardwood figure of a standing giselle and calf 14"h £75-100

The right hand ear is f and r

180 A wooden shaped and painted armorial shield 24" x 20 1/2" £30-50

181 2 stuffed and mounted golden cock pheasants 29" £90-120

182 Trevor J James & Co, The Horn alto saxophone, cased, complete with 2 metal saxophone stands ( photo
centre pages ) £80-120

There is some corrosion to the bell of the saxophone and 2 dents. The saxophone is marked T02547.

183 A Victorian terracotta planter/forcer in the form of a tree trunk 12"h x 12" diam. £30-50

There are some chips to the base

184 A reeded brass standard lamp, the base with swag decoration £50-75

185 2 wooden painted armorial shields 21" x 18" £30-50

186 A parchment attache case with brass locks 4" x 16" x 10 1/2" £30-50

There is some light scuffing

187 A rectangular wicker basket containing a collection of various beech part boot trees £30-50

188 The Metrophone portable gramophone in a fibre case (handle missing) and a collection of 78 rpm records
£24-34

189 A painted wooden oars head marked LRC 26 1/2" and 1 other marked 1892 with crossed oars XIII S 22 1/2"
(both have holes) £40-60

190 26 various beech wood shoe forms £30-50

191 A pair of shaped painted wooden armorial shields 24" x 18" together with 1 other 20 1/2" x 18" £40-60

192 A painted wooden honours board marked Hackett's Rowing Club, founded 1952 40 1/2"h x 43"w £40-60

There are some scratches

193 An Alvari accordion with 12 buttons, cased £20-40

194 A metal lamp housing marked BR by C Polkey Ltd of Birmingham 23"h x 12" square £40-60

195 After the antique, a resin head and shoulders bust of a classical gentleman 20" £30-50

This item is heavily cracked

196 2 stuffed and mounted Stone Martins, raised on a branch 17" £50-75

197 3 shield shaped trophies with armorial decoration 16" x 13" £30-50

1 shield has damage to the armorial badge

198 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks 10" £20-40

199 A 19th Century oval copper tea urn raised on panel supports 17" (1 handle missing) £30-50

200 A pair of bronzed figures of cherubs 9" £40-60

201 2 turned wooden hat forms, raised on socle bases 9" £40-60
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202 3 South African carved stone portrait busts of lady and gentlemen 9" £20-30

203 A gilt metal vase with vinous decoration 15" together with a circular Indian engraved tray 13" and a circular Art
Nouveau copper tray 9" £40-60

204 A pair of chromed head and shoulders portrait busts of greyhounds, raised on square bases 9" £30-50

205 8 gilt metal adjustable shop milliners shop display stands £30-50

206 4 wooden hat forms £30-50

207 2 turned beech hat forms raised on socle bases 9" £30-50

208 A large Victorian style phrenology head 16" £20-40

209 A wooden homburg hat form marked 634 64446 £30-50

210 A 70cl bottle of Bollinger Special Cuvee champagne together with a 70cl bottle of Lanson 225th Anniversary
Special Cuvee champagne £30-60

211 An official bicentenary model of The Liberty bell, raised on square mahogany base 10", made by The
Whitechapel Bell Foundry London £30-50

212 A magnum of Moet & Chandon champagne £40-80

213 A pair of chromium plated milliners adjustable hat stands £30-50

214 4 various wooden hat forms £30-50

215 2 reproduction copper jelly moulds 8" £30-40

216 5 graduated copper saucepans with brass handles 8", 7", 6", 5 1/2", 4 1/2" £30-50

217 A gilt metal figure of  seated Buddha raised on a hardwood stand 8"h x 8"w x 7"d £24-34

218 A rectangular 19th Century metal deed box with hinged lid having 2 facsimile labels to the side North German
Lloyd and Guest-house Butembo 7 1/2"h x 10 1/2"w x 8"d £30-50

219 A bronze figure of a seated cherub with basket of grapes raised on a marble socle base 9" £200-250

220 A pair of 19th Century reeded gilt ormolu candlesticks raised on 3 hoof feet 14" £75-120

221 A pair of Ashanti carved wooden Akua-Ba fertility dolls 9" £20-30

222 A wooden homburg hat form the interior marked 59 1439 £40-60

223 A section of petrified tree trunk 11 1/2" x 6 1/2" x 4" £60-90

224 A Remington 6 noiseless typewriter £40-60

The key 1 and semicolon are missing, the space bar is cracked  and the paint work shows signs of rust in
places.  The carriage runs freely

225 2 19th Century iron gin traps £10-20

226 A Soutter Ware embossed copper twin handled jardiniere 8 1/2", a circular copper and brass foot warmer 11",
a copper ladle and 2 reproduction coffee grinders £16-26

227 A pair of 19th Century spelter figures of standing classical ladies raised on green marble bases 14"  (1 f and r)
£30-50

228 A large reproduction phrenology head 17" £20-40

229 A wooden hat form interior marked 1459 £30-50

230 A tin plate clockwork model car 6 1/2" together with a tin plate model of a tipping lorry 12" £30-50

231 A Schuco patent clockwork figure of a running Scottish Terrier dog, the base marked Made in Germany
Schuco patent 4" £30-60

232 A German Bing style tin plate model submarine 8 1/2" £60-90

233 A Dinky 626 model military ambulance, do. 621 3 ton army wagon, do. 670 armoured car and other model cars
£20-40

234 A collection of various Britains figures of farmyard animals £20-30

235 7 Britains figures of airmen and 1 other air mechanic, do naval officer (f), 4 ratings (1f) and a stretcher £20-30
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236 Various Britains military figures £20-30

237 A Continental felt figure of a donkey with moving ears 4" together with ditto foal 2" £20-30

238 A Dinky Meccano figure engine, a wooden standing figure of life boatman 3" and 6 Lesney model cars £20-30

239 A wooden Staunton pattern chess set £30-50

The white king has signs of glue to the crown, 1 of the white castles has slight chips to the top and 1 of the
black pawns has a slight chip to the base

240 4  Caterpillar model earth moving machines, a JDAL Caterpillar fork lift truck and 4 other JDAL models of earth
moving machines £40-60

241 A collection of Britains figures, zoo and farm yard animals, play worn £30-50

242 An Albula railway game part boxed and a tin plate clockwork car lift £20-30

243 A Thomas and Skinner Steel Products no.100 Disappearing Coastal Gun (some corrosion)  Boxed £20-30

The box is damaged

244 13 Royal Hampshire model locomotives and 5 Chinese model cars £20-30

245 A Cole model of the 4468 Mallard locomotive ditto Fowler 2-6-AT 42301 tank engine, 1 other The 4472 Flying
Scotsman and tank engine (chimney f) £30-50

246 A Steiff 2001 70th anniversary of Winnie The Pooh bear 7" and a Classic Disney Magical Beginnings figure of
Dumbo 9" £30-50

247 A 1908 replica Steiff Club bear with articulated limbs 17" with growler £40-60

248 A Steiff yellow mohair bear with articulated limbs 20" (pads worn in places), fitted with a growler £70-90

249 46 Matchbox Models of Yesteryear £50-75

250 A Corgi Hong Kong bus, 2 model Southdown buses, 2 Corgi British Railway Lorries, a Corgi omnibus, other
toy buses £20-40

251 A yellow teddybear with articulated limbs 25" £40-60

252 A Merrythought yellow bear with articulated limbs 10" and Merrythought musical bear wearing a waistcoat 16"
£20-40

253 An Aurora skittle-bowl, a Tudor Rose table top soccer game (box damaged) and a Canadian National hockey
game £30-50

254 A Hornby locomotive and tender - The Duchess of Athol, ditto Duchess of Montrose (no tender) and 3 British
Railways tank engines and a small collection of rolling stock, all three track £30-50

255 A Hornby clockwork tank engine converted to an electric three track together with 3 three track carriages,
brake van and transformer £30-50

256 A Bayko building set no.2 boxed and with instructions for no.3, a set of Lott's Tudor blocks, a Merrythought
figure of a dog (eye f), a toy drum 8 1/2" £20-30

257 A set of Meccano no.2 instructions and other sets of Meccano instructions, wheels etc £20-30

258 A Knapp toy figure, a collection of building blocks, a Rustic Gems jigsaw puzzle no.2 of a thatched cottage,
various items of model hedging etc £20-30

259 A Victorian puppet theatre with various back drops 16" x 20" £30-50

This item requires some attention overall

260 A Victorian metal Magic Lantern 5" complete with chimney (hole to base) and approx. 71 magic lantern slides
and 13 celluloid rolls £60-90

261 A pair of John Players sealed playing cards, a Johnnie Walker bridge scorer etc £16-26

262 A Hornby clockwork locomotive type MO (f) together with 1 other (dented), a metal platform and ticket office,
various rails £30-50
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263 A yellow teddybear with articulated limbs 17" £24-34

264 A Lesney model of the Coronation coach boxed, The Pocket Atlas and Guide to London, a Woodrow Wyatt
newspaper group special edition newspaper for the State Funeral of Sir Winston Churchill together with 1
volume James Hamilton "Arthur Rackham" £24-34

265 3 reproduction pottery phrenology heads 10" £20-40

266 2 French spelter figures Le Printemps and Le Automne 16" £30-60

267 A pair of 19th Century beech and brass patented shoe trees marked Peals "SP Tree" 487 Oxford Street
London £30-50

268 7 Franklyn Mint pewter figures of 17th Century craftsmen £20-40

269 An Ashanti wooden fertility doll 14" (chip to base), a carved figure in the form of an elephant with attendant,
leather quiver and other curios £24-34

270 A wooden Homberg hat form marked 56 £30-50

270a A Victorian circular Japanned spice box with fitted interior complete with grater 3"h x 6" diam. £30-50

There are light dents to the top

270b 2 ladies bead work evening bags and 1 other bag £24-34

270c A pair of Ebeji carved wooden figures 11" together with a pair of African money bangles £30-50

270d Various sheets of British mint stamps Battle of Hastings, Christmas 1966, 3 World Cup 1966, birds '66,
landscapes, etc, etc, together with various first day covers £60-80

270e A collection of 5 Victorian stuffed and mounted birds contained in naturalistic surroundings in a cabinet 18"h x
15"w x 15 1/2" £70-100

There is a slight split ot the back of the case and the birds are slightly faded

270f After Fredericks, a composition head and shoulders portrait bust of Admiral Nelson (nose f and r) 12" raised on
a socle base, together with 1 other composition head and shoulders portrait bust of a lady  10" £40-60

270g A 19th Century Japanese black ground cloisonne enamelled vase decorated birds amidst floral branches 13
1/2"h, converted to an electric table lamp ( photo centre pages ) £120-160

The base has been drilled

270h An Art Deco style figure of a standing lady raised on a marble effect base 15" £30-40

The arms are the wrong way round

270j A twin handled brass oil lamp with red glass shade converted for use as an electric table lamp £30-50

270k 5 heavy gauge metal model railway signals 7"h x 5 1/2"w £20-40

271 A Singer 35-1 carpet stitching sewing machine marked W1766135 £30-50

272 2 pairs of Art Deco oak milliners display stands 15" and 14" and 5 others £40-60

273 A pair of spelter figures depicting The Harvest 14 1/2"h £30-60

274 9 brass adjustable milliners display stands £30-60

275 An oval Persian copper dish decorated figures 10" x 14 1/2", a circular Benares brass dish 16 1/2", 1 other 9"
and an embossed box decorated a troubadour 12" £20-40

276 A leather finished attache case with George VI cypher 7" x 15"w x 10"d £20-40

There is some scuffing to the corners

277 4 AA beehive radiator badges - no. OH32926, 6C38566, 2B52890 and 5B44826, 2 square AA radiator badges
£30-50

278 A pierced London radiator badge, a Motorist radiator badge, 2 enamelled Speedwell lubrication bulldog clips, a
brass radiator cap £30-50

279 A car mascot in the form of a standing warrior with shield 4 1/2" (hole to head) together with a Morris Minor
mascot 8" £30-50

Page 14/41



280 A metal tax disc holder, a square bronzed metal vintage Motorcycle Club plaque 2" x 2" and other minor car
badges £30-50

281 A Victorian pierced brass square standish fitted a glass inkwell and with dolphin pen rests, raised on bun feet
1" x 5" x 5" and a pierced gilt metal candlestick in the form of a rampant lion 6" (f) £30-50

282 A Boy Scout style knife with 4 1/2" blade, a turned wooden truncheon, a bamboo swagger stick, 2 riding whips
and an Eastern double sided sword with 24" double edged blade £30-50

283 A French chassepot bayonet, the blade dated 1868, no scabbard £40-60

The point is bent

284 A George V Light Infantry Officer's sword by Hawkes & Co. No. 1 Savile Road, the blade marked 7808
complete with scabbard ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

The point is bent

285 An 18th/19th Century muzzle loading percussion rifle with 26 1/2" barrel and ram rod £100-150

The barrel is corroded

286 A Chinese double sided drum 15"h x 15" diam. £40-60

287 A Victorian carved marble jardiniere/torchere stand with fluted column and octagonal top 42"h x 9"w x 8 1/2"d
£50-80

There are minor chips to the body

288 A turned oak milliners display stand raised on a square base 22"h together with an Art Deco stepped oak
milliners display stand 24"h £30-50

289 A Victorian gilt metal twin light candelabrum 22"h x 10" £30-50

Some sections are missing to the body and the base and the sconce is loose and damaged

290 A bronzed figure of a standing cherub 7"h raised on  a socle base together with a circular Newlyn style copper
and brass pot 2" £30-50

291 A Victorian copper kettle with pierced iron handle 4", a pair of Victorian brass candlesticks 6" together with a
collection of various metalware £30-50

292 A Victorian glass dome 11" x 6 1/2" (slight chip to base) £40-60

293 A tin of Mansion Antiseptic polish, a tin of Thorns High Class Confections and other household tins £24-34

294 A Jacobs & Co Cream Cracker tin, a Huntley & Palmer cocktail assorted biscuit tin and 4 other tins £24-34

295 A tin of Page's silver mints, a tin of oyster milk no.2, a W & R Jacobs biscuit tin, a Hershey's chocolate tin
£16-26

296 2 Chivers & Sons glass jam pots, various stoneware jam pots £24-34

297 A rectangular butcher's basket 11"h x 27"w x 23"d containing a M&B Marsh's Famous Cambridge Sausage
box and other items of packaging £40-60

298 A tin of Vance's Health Salt, a Del-sco finest pure Edible Power Powder and other tins £24-34

299 A tin of S & H Harris's no.2 black harness oil, a tin of Cadbury's Bourn-vita, tin of Van Houten's cocoa and
other tins £24-34

300 A jar of Lyon ointment, various tins etc £24-34

301 A glass jar of Bovril, a small sack of Winalot meal and other items of packaging £24-34

302 A tin of Eximo insect bite cream, a jar of Flint moth and bug killer, tin of Klim powdered whole milk and other
tins £20-30

303 A circular box of New Dylon cold dyes, a shop display package of McVities Rich Tea Biscuits, a wall mounting
dispenser of Lyon hair nets and other packaging etc £24-34

304 A shop display packet of Tiger Tea, ditto A.(Empire) Tea, packet of Senior Service cigarettes, 2 packets of So
Nice potato crisps and other packaging etc £24-34
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305 A tin of Jordan Pyramid gramophone needles and other needle tins etc £24-34

306 2 large bars of soap, a jar of Bear Brand pure honey, etc £24-34

307 A tin of Bassetts People Mints, a carton of Fry's 6 penny chocolates, a pair of The Ronning electric foot dryers
and other domestic curios £20-30

308 A Ewbank carpet sweeper cardboard shop advertising sign 13 1/2" x 8 1/2", a ditto Jack Tarr disinfectant 15" x
10", ditto N.Choc chocolate drink 13 1/2" x 9 1/2" (crease to the top) £24-34

309 A Zenith  E M camera with Helios 1:2.8 lens, a Helios-44mm 2/58 lens, an Intercity auto lens 1:5.5 F=80-20mm
no.C-85401 lens with carrying case £30-50

310 A Chinese Feng Shui compass contained in a lacquered box, a rectangular Chinese pillow box with hinged lid
2 1/2" x 2 1/2" x 7" and a circular Chinese bronze inlaid white metal bowl decorated animals 3" x 5 1/2" £30-50

311 A pair of African painted figures of a lady and gentleman 19" £24-34

312 After R Cameron, a bronzed figure group of a reclining couple 7" x 14" and 1 other 5" x 6 1/2" £30-50

313 A perspex figure group of 2 standing dancers, raised on a square base, 13 1/2" £20-30

314 A leather Martingale hung 3 horse brasses, a collection of various horse brasses, a circular embossed copper
jelly mould 7 1/2", 3 Indian embossed brass dishes decorated elephants 4" and 2 other dishes £30-50

315 A 5 piece Picquot tea service comprising rectangular twin handled tea tray, teapot, hotwater jug, milk jug and
sugar bowl together with a Picquot Ware catalogue £40-60

316 Hinks, a Victorian brass and glass oil lamp with clear glass shade and chimney together with a circular domed
ceiling shade £100-150

317 A Chinese squat circular bronze censer the base with seal mark 1 1/2" x 5 1/2" ( photo centre pages )
£100-150

318 A 19th Century carved wooden pipe, the bowl in the form of a bearded gentleman (possibly a confederate
soldier) £80-120

319 A carved Indian trinket box with hinged lid 2 1/2" x 10" x 6" (slight damage to carving) a rectangular oak card
box with hinged lid 2 1/2" x 10" x 4", a rectangular inlaid mahogany dome shaped glove box with hinged lid and
steel inlay 3" x 10" x 3" (some of the stringing is loose) and a turned treen box 3" £24-34

320 A KB model no.FV40L black and white television with 11 1/2" screen contained in a walnut and crossbanded
case 35"h x 19"w x 19 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £50-75

There are scratches to the top, the peg board back is missing and the control knob to the left hand side is also
missing

321 A circular bronze dish marked 3", an Art Nouveau oak inlaid twin handled tea tray 21" x 13" (damage by one of
the handles), an oak box with hinged lid 3" x 7" x 5" and a turned wooden bowl 2 1/2" x 3" £24-34

322 A carved African shield 38" x 6", a carved dance spear/paddle (blade damaged) and an "ebony" walking stick
the handle in the form of a bust £30-50

323 A Royal Canadian Air Force Pilots flying log book  to Cyril Cooper 1st to 5th 1946, entries dating from 1943
DH82, Cornell, Cornell Mk2, Anson2, Oxford LW912, Wellington, Lancaster, Tiger Moth, Usater, Proctor, 2
CA24 Ministry of Civil Aviation personal flying log books 1946-1948 and a Ministry of Civil Aviation General
Flight Radiotelephony operator's licence and certificate of competence £50-75

324 An autograph album containing various autographs including Virginia Wade, Lester Piggott, Jeff Hurst, David
Gower, Johnnie Francombe, Henry Cooper, George Best and others together with 2 other albums some
containing footballers £40-60
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325 Of operatic interest, a programme for the 1977 Silver Jubilee Gala Performance at The Royal Opera House
Covent Garden signed by Rudolf Nureyev , Dame Margot Fonteyn and others together with a pink admission
ticket and a Royal Opera House 1992 Japanese Festival lacquered photograph album and a 19th Century
coloured print of the Italian Opera House London 3 1/2" x 5", a programme for the Royal Gala Auction
Wednesday 1st October 1980, a Mel Calman pencil drawing "Your Not So Tiny Hand is Frozen" 5 1/2" x 7 1/2"
and 1 volume Carman at the Royal Opera House £50-80

326 Signatures, The Shadows, Cliff Richard, Hank Marvin, Bruce Welch, an official Cliff Richard fan club card
together with a letter and programme £40-60

327 An early 20th Century black and white photograph album of Sutton and surrounding environs, Angel Hill, The
Cricketers Inn, High Street, Green Pond, North Street etc £50-75

328 A quantity of various used World Stamps £20-30

329 2 red Simplex albums of GB stamps 1902-1973 and a stock book of Russian stamps and a folder of used
World stamps £20-30

330 An Adventure album of World postage stamps £20-30

331 An album of GB used stamps, Victoria to Queen Elizabeth including numerous penny reds £60-90

332 A Stanley Gibbon special album of mint and used GB stamps £30-50

333 3 albums of mint and used World stamps including GB, Australia, Canada, Czechoslovakia, Russia £40-60

334 An album of 1980's GB presentation stamps £30-50

335 A red bound illustrated post stamp album including GB, Belgium and World £40-60

336 6 stock books of World stamps £30-40

337 5 various stock books of used World stamps £30-50

338 8 Soviet Russian enamelled lapel pins of cities, a coloured print "The 79th Armoured Division D Day Landings"
and a small collection of stamps £20-30

339 A collection of presentation and used World stamps and a small collection of  Continental "cigarette" cards
£30-50

340 3 albums of GB first day covers £30-50

341 A collection of various Jersey presentation stamps and a collection of loose stamps £40-50

342 A stock book of world stamps and a collection of loose world stamps and a small collection of various
ephemera £30-50

343 An album of used Commonwealth stamps - Canada, Malta, Cyprus, New Zealand, etc, an Ace Crusader album
of used World stamps and a collection of loose stamps £30-50

344 A quantity of various used World stamps £16-26

345 Various 1950's editions of "Practical Mechanics" £20-30

346 An album of Edwardian and later coloured and black and white postcards of Continental scenes £30-50

347 A collection of 1920's greetings cards £20-30

348 An album of Edwardian coloured and black and white postcards of Continental scenes £40-60

349 A Victorian leather bound family photograph album containing a quantity of portrait photographs £40-60

350 A quantity of various black and white and coloured postcards and a reproduction coloured map print £20-30

351 Volumes 1-16 of "The Great War, a History" (dog eared in places) published by The Gresham Publishing
Company, together with 1 volume Bruce Marshall "White Rabbit"  (dust jacket damaged and torn) £20-30

352 A Chatelain, a pair of French binoculars with leather carrying case £24-34

353 A leather riding crop with stag horn handle, a whip together with a pair of boot hooks £24-34
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354 A bronze figure group of 2 footballers, raised on a rectangular black veined marble base 20"h x 18"w x 7 1/2"
£60-100

The marble base is damaged

355 From the estate of Captain Eric M Brown, A 1978 British Helicopter Championship team silver bomber jacket,
worn by Eric Brown as a judge and with embroidered badge Eric Brown £50-75

This jacket is unique and was worn by Eric Brown at the World Helicopter championships where he was a
judge at a time when he was also DG of the British Helicopter Advisory Board and a board member of the
European Helicopter Association

356 A lady's silver coloured metallic chain mail style evening top with short sleeves by Whiting Davis, size M
£30-50

357 A lady's full length mink coat £20-30

358 A lady's Chinese embroidered silk jacket together with a matching hand bag £20-30

359 A lady's black full length simulated fur coat by Dunbar Fabric together with a 1/4 length black simulated fur
coat by Models of London £20-30

360 A printed Indian flag 71 1/2" x 32", ditto China 35 1/2" x 75", ditto Palestine 25 1/2" x 54 1/2" £30-50

361 2 printed white ensigns 27" x  52" and 26" x 51" (moth holes), 2 stitched St Georges flags 15" x 34" and 24" x
52" (moth and holed) £30-50

362 A stitched Union flag 17" x 32" (some moth), a stitched red ground signal flag? 25" x 73", a printed red ensign
18" x 32", a printed white ensign 25" x 40" (some staining) 7 printed Union flags 16" x 33", 26" x 48" (moth
holes), 21" x 31" (holes), 16" x 33" (stained), 23" x 39", 32" x 46" (stained), 26" x 51" (moth holes and torn)
together with 3 sections of blue and white striped bunting 126" x 21 1/2" (joined) 71" x 23", 115 x 21 1/2" and
157" x 23" £30-50

363 An Ipswich Town Football Club 2011 home football shirt, framed, with numerous players signatures, purchased
at a Lord's Taverners Bobby Robson memorial charity lunch 13 May 2011, together with a ticket for the event
£30-50

364 A Victorian oak and stag taxidermy mounted coat rack 44" ( photo centre pages ) £50-80

365 A Chubb combination safe 25" x 21 1/2" x 21" £100-150

366 A Hoskins patent oval iron and mesh childs cot 32"h x 34"l x 19"d £30-50

One of the casters is loose

367 10 Victorian cotton dolls/christening gowns £20-30

368 A yellow chenille table cloth 83" x 59", 3 Indian silk embroidered table cloths with deep fringes 32" x 31 1/2" ,
32" x 32 1/2", 32" x 34" and 8 napkins £30-50

369 A Victorian 6 light brass electrolier hung lozenge drops, together with a small collection of various lozenges
£80-120

370 A 19th Century octagonal mahogany "display" box enclosed by panelled doors with brass handle, the velvet
lined interior with remnants of a Garrard label 16"h x 10"w x 10"d £60-80

371 A Chinese carved cinnabar lacquer dish decorated figures in landscape with metal edge bracketed border, the
reverse set a metal seal mark 13" diam. ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

373 A pair of 19th Century wire work 2 tier jardinieres 41 1/2"h x 11" ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

374 A Victorian opaque pink glass oil lamp with gilt metal mounts, etched pink shade and clear glass chimney (
photo centre pages ) £50-75

There are some nibbles and a chip to the base rim of the shade and one at the top. The body of the lamp is in
good condition and free from any cracks.
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375 A pair of WMF Art Nouveau embossed copper vases decorated poppies 15"h x 10" diam., the mase marked
with running bird mark £50-75

Both vases have slight dents
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.

376 A Schoth, oil painting on canvas, signed, ships and boats in choppy seas, re-lined, 23 1/2" x 35 1/2"  contained
in a heavy gilt frame ( photo centre pages ) £300-600

This painting has been re lined

377 R MacAskill, photographs of fishermen and a yacht, signed in pencil, a pair 13" x 10" £70-100

378 An early 20th Century oil on panel, Dutch winter landscape with figures 7 1/2" x 10" £40-60

379 A E Warsop, oil on board,  "Lane at Castle Donnington", figure in a country lane with distant buildings and
sheep 7 1/2" x 11 1/2" £40-60

380 E Dolby 1879, watercolour, signed, a view of Lambeth Palace 7" x 10" £60-90

381 Galea, watercolours, signed, coastal studies Malta, 4" x 5 1/2" £50-80

382 A 19th Century Continental oil on board, study of a monk decanting wine 9" x 6 1/2" £40-60

383 Philip Dunn, a coloured print, signed in pencil "Empty Spaces" a view of the West Pier Brighton 15 1/2" x 22"
£30-50

384 Amies, oil on canvas, signed, pointillist landscape 24" x 20" £150-200

385 Theodore Major, oil on board, signed, industrial landscape 13 1/2" x 17" £50-80

There is some minor paint loss to the roof of the house on the left and there is a scratch in the sky, above and
left of the house. There are some marks in the top right hand of the picture and the picture is generally quite
dirty.

386 M Hamilton, oil on canvas, signed, still life study of a trug of fruit, monogrammed 14 1/2" x 17 1/2" £120-160

This oil is in good condition. It is monogrammed to the front and the name is written in pen on the reverse.

387 Francis B Tighe, watercolour, signed, children in a country lane 10" x 14" £70-100

388 B Malloch, oil on board, signed and dated 1960, Australian outback study with figures and horses 13" x 20"
£150-200

389 H Church, oil on board, signed, study of cattle beside a river with distant building 6 1/4" x 14 1/2" £50-100

390 H Church, oil on board, signed, figures in an extensive mountainous landscape 6 1/4" x 14" £50-75

391 Juliet Jeffrey, watercolour, signed, children on a river bank with figures and horses in a river, signed 5" x 9 1/2"
£50-80

392 Stevenograph, a black and white view "Ye Olde London Streete" 2 1/4" x 4 1/4" £30-50

393 An Edwardian oil on board, a woodland stream 8" x 5" £50-80

394 F Los, watercolour, signed, still life study of a vase of flowers, casket, wine glass and fruit on a plate 9" x 7"
£40-60

395 Dedion '87, oil on canvas, signed, still life study of a teddy bear, toy lorry, helmet, trunk and pallet, 27" x 31"
£80-120

396 V Dickson, oil on canvas, signed,  a river landscape with boats and buildings 16" x 20" £40-60

397 Lance Cattermole, oil on board, signed, an Alpine scene with buildings 13 1/2" x 18" £40-60

398 Cecil Aldin, a coloured print "The Hunt Breakfast" 11 1/2" x 18" £40-60

399 Philip Dunn, a coloured print, signed in pencil, a fishing scene in the Dordogne 18 1/2" x 22" £30-50
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400 A Hulk Junior, oil painting on canvas, signed, study of a shepherd and flock in a country lane with distant
building, re-lined, 23" x 17" ( photo centre pages ) £200-400

401 A Victorian oleograph of a child seated before a mirror 19 1/2" x 27" £40-60

402 Amies, oil on canvas, signed, pointillist landscape study 24" x 30" £150-200

404 R W Orr, watercolour drawing, study of 2 European dormice  in an apple tree 16" x 12 1"2, signed £260-300

405 R W Orr, watercolour drawing, study of 3 badgers by a set, 14" x 20" signed £300-350

406 R W Orr, watercolour drawing, study of 2 otters with an eel 13 1/2" x 11", signed £220-260

407 Edwardian watercolour,unsigned a street scene 12" x 15" £40-60

408 L Leroux, oil on canvas, signed, cattle in a scottish highland scene at sunset, unframed 12" x 20" £50-80

409 M Worsley, watercolour, signed, still life study of a vase of flowers 14 1/2" x 19" £40-60

410 Edwardian, oils on board, a pair, signed, Scottish views  mountains and river landscapes 19" x 13 1/2" £40-60

411 M H Long, watercolour, signed, study of figures beside a lake with distant buildings, unframed 7 3/4" x 19" and
a  Victorian watercolour study, indistinctly signed, study of children beside a river, unframed 7 3/4" x 19"
£40-60

412 R W Orr, watercolour, study of an Ocelot 4" x 4", signed £130-160

413 Dick Hutchings, oil on board, signed, study of a dredger 15 1/2" x 23" £200-300

414 S Tousuke, watercolour, a Japanese harbour view with moored boats, T. Masamitse watercolour, signed,
study of a figure on a bridge both 19 1/2" x 13 1/2" £30-60

415 Margaret Hickson, oil painting on canvas, signed, a summers day rural study of children and carts in a country
lane with distant cottages 19 1/2" x 23 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £500-800

This painting has been relined and restored

416 A pair of 19th Century stipple engravings of a seated lady and gentleman in Hogarth frames 14" x 14" £30-50

417 Richard Orr, watercolour, signed, study of exotic birds  12" x 18" £340-440

418 Richard Orr, watercolour, signed, study of rabbits in a downland setting 10 1/2" x 8" ( photo centre pages )
£200-250

419 Richard Orr, watercolour, signed, study of a lioness and lion cub amongst grass 17" x 14" £300-350

420 An Edwardian watercolour, unsigned, figures in boats in a river landscape with distant town 7 1/4" x 10 3/4"
£40-60

421 Lance Holtby, watercolour, signed, a view of Lincoln 10 1/2" x 16 1/2" £40-60

422 Oil painting on panel, monogrammed, a river landscape with distant church 12 1/2" x 15 1/2" £40-60

423 Louis Moffett, 1930, oil on board, signed, still life study of a vase of flowers 19 1/2" x 14 1/2" £50-80

426 16th Century Biblical script, framed 8" x 6" and 5 others £40-60

427 David Lloyd Smith '99, oil on board, signed, study of a musician 9" x 11 1/4" £30-50

428 Matt Bruce, oil on board, signed, a Continental bay scene with boats and buildings 15" x 19" £150-200

429 Edwardian photographs 4 section panorama of a coastal town £40-60
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

451 A Victorian silver and enamel vesta case with fox hunting scene, Birmingham 1891 ( photo centre pages )
£100-200

This vesta has some scratches and some very minor nibbles to the edges of the enamel panel. It is otherwise
in good condition.

452 A silver cigarette case with chased scroll decoration Birmingham 1911, 62 grams, a silver mounted cigar
holder cased £30-50

453 A pair of Art Deco silver triangular shaped napkin rings with golf club and ball motif, Birmingham 1927, 44
grams £150-200

455 A cased set of silver bean end coffee spoons Sheffield 1919, a cased set of silver plated fish eaters for 6
£30-50

456 An Edwardian silver vesta with chased scroll decoration and inscription, Birmingham 1902 together with an
Edwardian silver napkin ring Chester 1908, 58 grams £28-38

457 A Georgian style engraved silver plated lidded jug 7 1/2", a silver butter knife and a silver bladed butter knife
with mother of pearl handle £30-50

458 An Edwardian silver mounted cut glass scent bottle and 2 others £20-40

The largest scent has some chips to the top and the bent scent has some form of putty stuck in the top. None
of the bottles have a stopper but all are otherwise in good condition.

459 An Edwardian cut glass and silver mounted claret jug, Sheffield 1905 by Walter & Charles Sissons 11"
£460-560

460 A silver 4 piece tea and coffee set with ebony mounts and pad fee, Sheffield 1919/1920, gross weight 60 ozs,
together with a pair of nips ( photo centre pages ) £500-700

460a A pair of Regency style plated 3 light candelabra on trifoil bases 20" £130-160

460b A silver plated engraved 2 handled tray 22" and minor plated items £24-34

460c A pair of plated 2 handled tapered wine coolers with chased armorials 9" £80-120

460d A collection of plated figures at various pursuits £30-50

460e An oval plated 2 bottle wine cooler 13" £80-120

460f A George III silver 4 section condiment with scroll decoration having 3 ex 4 cut glass bottles 7", London 1819
£140-160

460g A pair of plated Corinthian column table lamps with stepped bases 19" £190-220

460h A Victorian repousse silver punch bowl with demi-fluted and scroll decoration, the cartouche engraved
1900/1950 GPF, London 1897, 856 grams, 10 1/4" £400-500

460j Christopher Lawrence, a cast silver bowl and silver gilt lid, by C Lawrence London 1985, 380 grams, 5"
£500-600

460k A lady's Continental Art Deco silver enamelled and marcasite cigarette case £300-400

460l A plated adjustable table lamp of Art Deco design 21" ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

461 A white metal cigarette case stamped Alpaca, the enamelled front  with 3 hunting dogs £150-180

462 A Georgian silver mote spoon of plain form, 24 grams £100-150

The hallmarks are rubbed

463 A Continental silver 2 handled cup and cover, minor miniature items £300-350
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464 A silver mounted mallet shaped cut glass decanter 12", Sheffield £30-50

The date letter is rubbed. The stopper is broken and there is a crease to the silver on the spout. Also a chip to
the inner rim of the decanter.

465 A Dutch silver purse, a ditto lidded vessel and other minor miniature items £300-350

466 A silver plated novelty table lighter in the form of a street lamp 10" £80-120

467 A cut glass decanter with silver collar Sheffield 1960 10" £30-50

The stopper is later ( replacement ), Slight chip to the side that had been ground down. There in a chip to the
inside of the lip

468 A silver plated tea set with egg and dart rim and fruitwood mounts on ball feet £30-50

469 An Edwardian silver plated 2 handled oval pedestal bowl 15" and minor items £24-34

470 An Art Deco silver plated entree dish with swept handles £20-30

471 A quantity of Art Nouveau silver plated tableware and minor cutlery £20-40

472 A Victorian silver clothes brush Birmingham 1898 and a silver handled shoe horn £20-40

473 Minor silver plated cutlery £12-22

474 A silver plated hammered pattern 2 handled bowl and minor plated items £20-40

475 A silver plated Old English pattern ladle and a quantity of plated cutlery £30-50

476 A Victorian silver plated mug, a cruet and minor plated items £28-38

477 A silver plated repousse coffee pot with ebonised handle, a ditto teapot £20-40

478 A silver plated 3 piece tea set, a 3 light candelabrum, pair of nips and a tray £30-50

479 A silver plated canteen of cutlery with fancy handles contained in a fitted case £40-60

480 A set of 6 silver plated apostle teaspoons, 4 cased sets £20-30

481 A silver plated 2 handled tureen and lid £30-40

482 A 9ct yellow gold gate bracelet with heart padlock, 16 grams £150-180

483 A pair of 18ct white gold brilliant cut diamond ear studs, 2.02ct £3600-3900

484 A 14ct yellow gold wedding band, size Q, 10 grams £120-160

485 A 14ct yellow gold  7 stone diamond daisy ring, size O, £150-180

486 A 9ct yellow gold bangle, 4 grams £50-75

487 An 18ct white gold tanzanite and diamond oval cluster ring, the centre stone 2.17ct surrounded by 16 brilliant
cut diamonds 0.96ct, size M £1100-1300

488 4 9ct yellow gold necklaces, 24 grams £160-200

489 An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond bracelet, comprising 26 oval cut sapphires interspersed with brilliant
cut diamonds, sapphires 13.6ct, diamonds 0.47ct ( photo centre pages ) £780-880

490 A 1976 sovereign in a 9ct yellow gold mount with chain, 6 grams ( photo centre pages ) £200-250

491 A 14ct gold diamond swirl ring, size P £130-160

492 A stylish bronzed and gilt brooch in the form of a standing horse £20-30

493 A 14ct yellow gold pearl set ring, size P £60-80

494 A good  18ct yellow gold 39 stone brilliant cut diamond set line bracelet, 9.9ct, 172mm £6500-7000

495 A 9ct yellow gold amethyst set pendant on a ditto chain, gross 4 grams £50-75

496 A stylish 18ct white gold diamond cocktail ring, set with baguette brilliant cut diamonds on a ditto shank, size M
1/2 1.3ct £1250-1450

497 A 14ct yellow gold gem set cornucopia pendant, 10 grams £120-150

498 An 18ct white gold emerald and diamond line bracelet with 24 oval cut emeralds interspersed with brilliant cut
diamonds, emeralds 5.21ct, diamonds 0.32ct £1150-1350
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499 An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond eternity ring set with 12 princess cut sapphires and 12 brilliant cut
diamonds, size K £200-250

500 An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond line bracelet, the oval cut sapphires 11.3ct interspersed with brilliant
cut diamonds 0.74ct, 175 mm £2500-2800

501 A gentleman's 18ct yellow gold diamond set ring, size P 1/2, 8 grams £150-200

502 A gentleman's yellow gold diamond set ring, size U £100-140

503 A yellow gold pear shaped ruby (treated) and diamond pendant, the pear shaped stone surrounded by 26
brilliant cut diamonds £800-1000

504 An 18ct white gold 7 stone diamond ring, the brilliant cut stones approx. 1.73ct, size N 1/2 £1500-1800

505 A 14ct yellow gold chased hollow bangle, 22 grams £230-260

506 An 18ct white gold 5 stone diamond ring, 2.03ct, size N £1950-2250

507 An 18ct yellow gold turquoise set ring, size L, a gem set cluster ring size L and a yellow gold turquoise pendant
£140-180

508 A 10ct yellow gold baguette brilliant cut diamond set bracelet, 2.0ct 180mm £850-1000

509 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Omega wristwatch, 12 grams £70-100

510 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring, size J 1/2 £80-100

511 An 18ct yellow gold brilliant cut diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 3.72ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds to the mount and shank approx. 0.57ct size M £10500-12500

512 A lady's Edwardian silver watch chain with tassels £30-50

513 A pair of 18ct white gold champagne diamond ear studs, approx. 0.74ct £680-780

514 A yellow gold oval opal set dress ring, size Q £200-250

515 An 18ct white gold oval aquamarine and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 2.44ct surrounded by brilliant
cut diamonds approx 0.37ct, size N 1/2 £850-1000

516 A George II silver 2 handled cup with strap work decoration on spread foot, London 1728, 5 1/2", 364 grams (
photo centre pages ) £200-300

  The lip is split and there is some solder work to the interior, the foot is dented

517 A 9ct yellow gold oval amethyst ring size J 1/2 £40-60

518 An 18ct white gold oval opal and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 6.88ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds 0.66ct, size N 1/2 £1950-2250

519 A 9ct yellow gold cameo portrait ring size Q 1/2 £40-50

520 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond 3 stone ring, the centre stone 1.1ct flanked by 2 brilliant cut
diamonds 0.52ct, size M 1/2 £780-880

521 A 9ct yellow gold quartz dress ring size Q £40-60

522 An 18ct white gold tanzanite and diamond Art Deco style ring, the centre stone approx. 3ct surrounded by 14
brilliant cut diamonds 1.03ct size N £1900-2200

523 A 18ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring, approx. 0.75ct, size L £400-500

524 A 9ct twist necklace 16 grams, 3 others 4 grams £140-180

525 An 18ct white gold aquamarine and diamond cluster ring, the square cut centre stone approx. 6.5ct surrounded
by 16 brilliant cut diamonds approx. 1.8ct, size N 1/2 ( photo centre pages ) £1950-2250

526 A 9ct yellow gold jade swivel pendant £40-60

527 An 18ct white gold peridot and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone enclosed by 16 brilliant cut diamonds
with 3 diamonds to each shoulder, size N 1/2 £460-560

528 A 9ct yellow gold heart shaped amethyst ring, size N £50-75

Page 24/41



529 An 18ct yellow gold Victorian style sapphire and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 2.15ct
surrounded by brilliant cut diamonds approx.1.45ct size N 1/2 £1450-1650

530 A 9ct amethyst and seed pearl pendant on a ditto chain £40-60

531 An 18ct white gold single stone diamond ring, the centre stone 1.01ct, colour I/J S1, size L 1/2 £2900-3200

532 A 9ct 3 colour necklace, 8 grams £80-100

533 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 5.22ct flanked by 2 baguette cut
diamonds approx. 0.43ct size N 1/2 £1950-2250

534 A gentleman's 18ct yellow gold signet ring size I, 6 grams and a 9ct gold bar brooch £100-150

535 A pair of yellow gold oval ruby and diamond cluster ear studs, the centre stones approx. 4.56ct surrounded by
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0.37ct £1000-1300

The rubies have been colour treated

536 A 9ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring size N 1/2 £80-100

537 An 18ct yellow gold Art Deco style ruby and diamond cocktail ring with 4 princess cut rubies and 12 brilliant cut
diamonds, size M 1/2 £500-600

538 A 9ct yellow gold gate bracelet with heart padlock, 14 grams £120-150

539 A 9ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring, size P 1/2 £30-60

540 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond oval cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 2.2ct, surrounded by
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 1.3ct, size O 1/2 £1650-1950

541 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond half hoop ring size P £50-75

542 A yellow gold 3 stone opal and 4 stone diamond bar brooch £100-150

543 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond 3 stone ring, the oval centre stone approx 0.95ct flanked by 2 diamonds
0.4ct, size O £560-660

544 3 9ct gold pendants and minor jewellery £50-75

545 A pair of 18ct white gold diamond stud earrings, approx. 0.91ct £1000-1300

546 An 18ct white gold ruby and diamond line bracelet, rubies approx. 14.45ct, diamonds approx. 0.41ct £800-900

The rubies have been colour treated

547 A 9ct yellow gold wedding band, 4 grams size N £40-60

548 A pair of 18ct white gold diamond ear studs approx. 1.7ct, colour F/G S1 £2850-3000

549 A 2002 half sovereign in a gem set 9ct gold mount, 4 grams £100-150

550 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond cluster ring, the treated ruby approx. 3.78ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds 0.41ct, size N £1400-1600

The ruby has been colour treated

551 A 2000 half sovereign in a gem set 9ct gold 4 gram mount £100-150

552 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond oval ring, the centre stone approx. 0.8ct surrounded by 10 brilliant
cut diamonds 0.75ct £720-820

553 A 9ct yellow gold citrine ring size M, a gold gem set ring size O £50-75

554 A 9ct yellow gold amethyst set thistle brooch £40-60

555 An 18ct white gold 3 stone diamond ring, the centre stone 1.06ct the 2 outer stones 1.49ct, size M 1/2 ( photo
centre pages ) £4000-5000

556 An Edwardian 3 colour 15ct yellow gold, platinum and enamelled pheasant brooch ( photo centre pages )
£130-160

557 An 18ct white gold diamond ring, the centre brilliant cut stone 0.96ct flanked by 2 tapered baguette stones
0.27ct, size M £2150-2450

Page 25/41



558 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring, size P £120-150

559 A yellow gold Edwardian style sapphire and diamond cluster ring, size L 1/2 £300-400

560 An Edwardian yellow gold single stone diamond bar brooch 0.25ct £100-150

561 An 18ct white gold pear shaped ruby and diamond ring, size M £1750-2000

562 An Edwardian 9ct gem set pearl open pendant on a 9ct chain £40-60

563 An 18ct white gold diamond ring with 4 princess cut stones and 24 channel set brilliant cut diamonds, size N
£200-250

564 An Edwardian 9ct gold amethyst and seed pearl pendant on a plated chain £30-60

565 A 14ct yellow gold diamond set ring approx 1ct size N £300-350

566 A 14ct yellow gold peridot and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 5.7ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds with an open diamond set shank, size N £560-640

There are visible flaws to the centre stone

567 A 9ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring size L 1/2 and a pearl set yellow gold ring size O £50-75

The 2nd ring is split and broken

568 An 18ct yellow gold wedding band size P 5.6grams £180-220

569 A 14ct yellow gold gem set ring size O £90-120

570 An 18ct yellow gold ladys half hunter fob watch contained in a yellow gold case and bracelet 18 grams ( photo
centre pages ) £400-500

571 A pair of yellow gold diamond and pearl set earrings £660-860

572 A pair of white gold diamond and pearl set drop earrings ( photo centre pages ) £1200-1400

573 2 ladies 9ct yellow gold wristwatches and a gilt ditto £30-50

574 A lady's Edwardian 18ct gold fob watch with champagne dial £50-75

The glass is missing

575 A pair of 18ct white gold emerald (4.81ct) and diamond (0.60ct) rectangular earrings ( photo centre pages )
£2500-2800

576 Four Victorian silver bone handled knives and forks with chased decoration London 1866/67 £40-60

577 A Victorian silver vesta with chased scroll decoration Chester 1900 34 grams together with a shell salt with
silver base £30-50

578 A Victorian silver card case with chased scroll decoration Birmingham 1898 together with an Edwardian oval
silver dish Sheffield 1905 114 grams £60-80

579 A pair of silver pedestal dishes with fancy rims, Birmingham 1930, 136 grams £50-75

580 An Edwardian silver trinket box with pin cushion lid scroll feet Birmingham 1903 5 1/2" £40-60

The lid is detached

581 A rectangular silver plated butter dish with glass liner and inscription £16-26

582 A silver salver with fancy scroll and shell rim and presentation inscription Birmingham 1933, 910 grams ( photo
centre pages ) £250-300

583 A cased set of 6 silver teaspoons and nips, London 1944/45, 112 grams £40-60

584 An Edwardian silver and tortoiseshell pique trinket box, London 1905 3 1/4" ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

585 A silver engine turned brush set with floral decoration comprising hand mirror, clothes brush, hair brush and
comb £50-75

586 A cased set of 6 silver coffee spoons Sheffield 1937 62 grams and a silver handled button hook £28-38

587 2 silver plated cased sets and minor plated items £30-50

588 An Edwardian silver cream jug with demi-fluted decoration Chester 1903, 64 grams 3" £30-50
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589 A rectangular cut glass box with silver lid Sheffield 1918 4 1/4", a ditto 4 1/4" £30-60

The 2nd item has a rubbed hallmark

590 A rectangular silver engine turned cigar/cigarette box with monogram and engraved signatures, London 1926,
9" ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

591 A Russian silver niello cup with panels of palaces 60 grams 2 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

592 A silver paper knife with scroll grip Birmingham 1971, a silver mounted toilet jar, 2 napkin rings and a porcelain
scent bottle with silver lid £40-60

593 A silver brush set with engine turned decoration comprising hand mirror and 2 clothes brushes, a ditto comb, 2
spoons and a butter knife £40-60

594 A silver 2 handled trophy cup Molesey Amateur Regatta Birmingham 1926, 180 grams 6" £60-90

595 A silver engine turned cigarette case Birmingham 1926, a silver dish holder and a miniature glass scent in a
turned case 132 grams £30-50

596 An Edwardian oak canteen containing a set of silver plated cutlery for 6 £80-120

597 An Art Deco style canteen containing a set of silver plated cutlery for 6 £50-75

598 A cased silver hair brush and comb, Birmingham 1983 with a cased repousse silver brush set comprising hand
mirror, clothes brush, hair brush and comb Birmingham 1990 £50-75

599 An Art Deco 4 piece silver plated tea and coffee set, 2 plated trays £30-60

600 A silver plated  4 bottle cruet and minor plated items £40-60

601 A 9ct yellow gold wedding band and a pair of ditto cufflinks, 10 grams £90-120

602 A yellow gold 3 stone gem set ring size L, a 9ct ditto size O and a 9ct yellow gold eternity ring size N and
plated necklaces £75-100

603 Minor costume jewellery £20-40

604 A pair of silver and enamelled cufflinks and minor cutlery £20-30

605 A Continental micro mosaic bracelet, a ditto necklace £20-40

606 An Art Deco paste brooch and minor costume jewellery £30-50

607 A gilt bracelet and minor costume jewellery £20-30

608 A gilt locket and minor costume jewellery £20-40

609 A pair of 9ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond ear studs, minor gold and other ear studs £80-100

610 A cultured pearl necklace, minor Victorian and later costume jewellery £80-120

611 A jewelled and enamelled egg pendant, a necklace and bracelet £20-30

612 A Links of London charm bracelet and a gilt cased wristwatch £40-50

613 4 silver gem set rings, citrine, topaz, garnet and blue topaz, size N 1/2 £30-50

614 A gold bangle, a silver filigree bracelet and minor costume jewellery £180-220

615 A silver fob watch and 3 other watches £20-30

The 1st item is lacking its loop, glass and hand and the dial is cracked, the other 3 watches are all damaged

616 A silver plated sovereign case and a ditto fob watch £20-30

617 A lady's Art Deco 9ct gold wristwatch and 1 other, a watch bracelet £30-50

618 A gentleman's vintage gilt cased Ingersoll calendar wristwatch with red tipped second hand, black dial and gilt
case, the dial  marked Made in Gt Britain. £10-20

619 A pair of Chinese yellow gold studs 2 grams, minor jewellery and a silver and mother of pearl fruit knife £30-40

620 A lady's silver cased fob watch with chased decoration £16-26

621 A Victorian silver half hunter pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock £30-50

The back is detached

622 An unmounted cut amethyst 156ct £20-40
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623 A silver charm bracelet, minor silver and other jewellery £60-90

624 A silver chased bangle, minor silver and other jewellery £40-60

625 A silver cased pocket watch in leather case and minor watches £20-40

626 A 9ct yellow gold gate bracelet and padlock together with 9ct yellow gold snake ring size  L 1/2, 14 grams
£80-120

627 A 9ct yellow gold open necklace 12 grams £100-150

628 An Edwardian amethyst and seed pearl pendant and minor gold jewellery £50-75

629 A yellow gold diamond set drop pendant and chain £80-120

630 A silver charm bracelet and minor costume jewellery £40-60

631 An Edwardian serpentine silver trinket box with pin cushion lid and pierced decoration on pad feet Birmingham
1903 ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

632 A silver brush set comprising comb, 2 hair brushes, 2 clothes brushes, a nail buffer, 2 pots, a shoe horn, 3
piece manicure set, button hook, hand mirror, 2 pairs of scissors and a brush contained in a leatherette case
Birmingham 1912/1913 ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

633 A silver plated salver with bead rim 8", 3 silver napkin rings, a plated ditto  and a plated locket and chain
£20-40

634 A lady's Edwardian silver key wind fob watch and chain together with a Roma wristwatch £20-40

635 A gentleman's Longines steel and gold plated calendar wristwatch, boxed £90-120

636 A lady's gold plated Longines wristwatch, boxed £80-100

637 A silver charm bracelet approx. 150 grams £50-80

638 A 9ct yellow gold bracelet 4 grams and minor costume jewellery £40-60

639 Minor Edwardian tie pins and curios £20-40

640 Minor modern wristwatches £30-40

641 Minor Victorian and later costume jewellery £40-60

642 An amberoid bead necklace and minor costume jewellery £30-50

643 Minor Victorian and later costume jewellery including 63 pairs of earrings £30-50

644 Minor Victorian jet and other jewellery £30-50

645 A Victorian gilt banded agate brooch and minor jewellery £50-75

646 A pair of paste ear studs and minor costume jewellery £30-50

647 A Swarovski gilt and paste set bracelet and necklace boxed and minor costume jewellery £40-60

648 An Art Deco silver teapot with fruit wood mounts, London 1937, gross 564 grams £120-150

649 A Victorian carved ivory page turner with pierced handle 11 1/2" £30-50

There are some minor scratches and a very small nibble to the end but this lot is otherwise in good condition.

650 A collection of Art Deco and later compacts and lipstick holders £26-36

651 A pair of gentleman's ivory backed hairbrushes, clothes brush, mirror 3 other items £20-40

652 2 Edwardian silk work fans £20-40

653 A gilt cigarette case, minor compacts and pill boxes £20-40

654 3 ivory napkin rings, a small quantity or curios £20-40

655 A Victorian and enamelled beaker 1837-1897 £30-50

656 A Victorian ex plated casket with panels of revelling figures, raised on turned feet 6" £30-50

657 A gold plated Dupont cigarette lighter, 8 gold plated propelling pencils £30-50

658 A 19th century Continental carved ivory seal in the form of a standing gentleman 5" £90-120

659 A mahogany canteen containing a set of 12 silver plated fish eaters with chased blades £40-60
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660 A good early 20th Century Indian silver easel mirror, the repousse decoration with figures of Ganesh, Lakshmi 
and other deities with panels of flowers and landscape views 18" x 11 3/4" ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

661 An impressive suite of Swarovski gilt and gem set jewellery comprising 3 bracelets, 1 necklace and 2 pairs of
earrings together with a yellow satin evening bag similarly decorated £100-150

Some pieces can be linked together to create a longer necklace

662 An Edwardian silver engine turned square photograph frame 3", 2 circular ditto £30-40

663 A repousse silver nail buffer Birmingham 1912, a repousse rattle/teether £20-40

664 A stylish coloured glass necklace and minor costume jewellery etc £20-30

665 A lady's stylish yellow gold single stone diamond whorl ring size P £200-250

666 A lady's 18ct yellow gold 10 ex 11 stone diamond wishbone ring size L £100-150

667 A lady's gilt cased Omega quartz wristwatch together with a jet style necklace £30-50

668 A Victorian silver 2 handled trophy cup, Chester 1897, 192 grams 6" £80-120

669 A novelty silver ink well in the form of a bell with chased inscription Birmingham 1928 3 1/2" £150-200

670 A pair of silver mounted cut glass cylindrical toilet bottles 6" and an oval ditto £30-60

The hallmarks are rubbed

671 A silver plated 3 piece tea set with cut rim and minor plated cutlery £30-40

672 A Victorian silver repousse hair brush Birmingham 1898, a similar hand mirror and clothes brush £24-34

The hand mirror glass is loose and the mount is damaged

673 Minor crowns and coins £20-30

674 A William and Mary 1689 4d coin and 4 others £50-75

675 A Victorian commemorative repousse brass box with a view of Windsor Castle containing soft metal coins
depicting Queen Victoria, Prince Albert and 5 of her children £30-60

676 A German WW2 Nazi style NSFK motor glider pilot badge stamped L58 £55-75

677 A quantity of mixed United Kingdom bronze coins £12-22

678 Minor badges and a silver and mother of pearl fruit knife etc £20-40

679 Minor UK coins £10-20

680 A British War medal to 57956 Pte. R. C. Niven.H.L.I. together with 2 School Attendance medals £16-26

681 A collection of gilt metal stick pins and badges £20-30

682 A quantity of coins including Victorian and later £16-26

683 A silver sports medallion, minor coins and crowns £20-30

684 A large quantity of UK bronze coins £20-30

685 Minor UK coins and a quantity of foreign coins £20-30

686 Minor commemorative coins and crowns, face value £16 £20-30

687 Minor commemorative crowns and coins including 85 grams of pre 1947 and £25 face value £30-60

688 A 1970 proof coin set, minor uk coins £16-26

689 A collection of sterling commemorative proofs and crowns 220 grams and minor commemorative coins and
crowns £50-70

690 Minor UK and World coins £28-38

691 A Georgian silver mustard spoon and 9 others, 136 grams £80-100

692 An Edwardian style plated 5 section epergne on tapered stem and scroll feet 11" £50-100

693 A half sovereign 1982 £90-110

694 An 18ct yellow gold 3 stone aquamarine and diamond ring £460-520
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

751 An Art Deco 8 day chiming longcase clock with 11" silvered dial contained in a shaped oak case and raised on
bun feet complete with weights and pendulum 74" £60-90

There is signs of old but treated worm to the bse

752 An Art Deco Smiths wall clock with gilt chapter ring and Roman numerals, contained in a carved oak sunburst
case £30-50

753 A Regency double fusee striking bracket clock, the 8" painted dial with Roman numerals and having a plain
unsigned 5" black plate, striking on bell, contained in a mahogany case surmounted by a pineapple finial, 21"h
x 11 1/2"w x 6 1/2"d  together with an associated inlaid brass and rosewood bracket ( photo centre pages )
£600-800

The pineapple finial appears to be a later replacement and there are 3 small sections of veneer missing to the
bracket

754 An aneroid barometer contained in a carved oak case £30-50

755 A 1930's chiming wall clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in an oak case £30-50

756 A Victorian striking bracket clock with square gilt dial and silvered chapter ring contained in a carved oak case
£30-50

757 A Victorian 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial, Roman numerals and visible escapement
contained in a black marble case, the dial signed Philibert Paris £30-60

The dial is cracked

758 Hamburg American Clock Co., a striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in
an arch shaped walnut case £20-40

There is a split to the base of the case

759 An American Smith Thomas 8 day striking wall clock with 8" square dial contained in a mahogany case £40-60

There are some small sections of veneer missing to the case

760 A Sydney Smith & Sons Board of Trade standard test gauge Sef.Sg100/750/4 £20-40

761 A pair of Georgian polished steel gold scales with 4 gilt metal weights and a pair of guinea scales in a
mahogany case (pan missing) £30-50

762 2 19th Century geometry set cases together with 4 protractors and numerous geometry instruments £30-50

763 A Hambin, a doctor's diagnostic kit £30-50

764 A 19th Century inlaid mahogany geometry set case (no contents), 2 later geometry set cases and various
precision instruments etc £30-60

765 Lawrence & Mayo, a presentation single draw officer of the watch telescope, the lens cap marked presented to
Captain F De Chaumont by the pilgrims of SS Khosrou in recognition of his kind treatment 29th August 1919
£50-80

766 A Sun Sculpture stereoscopic viewer together with 4 home made slides, an oak perpetual desk calendar, a
table top magnifying glass, 1 volume Rabenhorst Pocket Dictionary 1835, a paper knife, student's brass single
pillar microscope and a WGE Barry micrometer £30-50

767 A Victorian 8 day timepiece with paper dial and Arabic numerals contained in a carved oak case in the form of
a stirrup and horse shoe, the dial marked Thornton Hill & Co London £50-75

There are 2 cracks to the top of the stirrup
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768 A Victorian 8 day striking mantel clock contained in a black marble architectural case surmounted by a bronze
figure of a cherub with gilt metal dial and Arabic numerals £50-80

The top of the case is missing at least 2 other figures

769 A Watkins clinometer/compass marked J Hicks of 8 Hatton Gardens, a pocket sextant 2" contained in a
circular leather case, a small table top magnifying glass and a pair of opera glasses in a leather case £30-60

770 A 19th Century Vienna style striking regulator with 7 1/2" enamelled dial with Roman numerals, contained in a
carved walnut case £50-75

The subsidiary second hand is missing and there is crazing to the centre of the dial

771 A reproduction 19th Century style French clock garniture comprising an 8 day striking clock contained in a gilt
metal case surmounted by an urn together with a pair of 5 light candelabrum ( photo centre pages ) £140-180

772 A 1930's 8 day striking wall clock with silvered dial contained in an oak case £24-34

773 A Swiss timepiece with 5 1/2" painted dial, Roman numerals and subsidiary second hand contained in a
carved rope decorated case £30-50

774 A Vienna style striking regulator with 7" enamelled dial, Roman numerals, grid iron pendulum contained in a
mahogany case £120-150

775 An American Jerome & Co 30 hour striking wall clock with 9" dial, contained in a mahogany case enclosed by
a glazed panelled door £30-50

776 A 1950's 8 day chiming mantel clock with pierced silvered chapter ring and Roman numerals, contained in a
walnut case £30-50

777 A chiming mantel clock with oval silvered dial and gilt Arabic numerals, contained in a mahogany admirals hat
shaped case £20-30

778 A Victorian French 8 day striking mantel clock with gilt dial and Arabic numerals contained in a Worcester style
pottery case £70-100

There is damage to the case in places

779 A Victorian mantel timepiece with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in a black architectural case
£30-50

There is a chip to the base of the clock

780 A Smiths battery operated wall clock with paper dial and Arabic numerals contained in a gilt painted resin
sunburst case 13" £30-50

781 A 19th Century French aneroid barometer with paper dial 5" £30-50

782 Hamburg American Clock Co., a striking mantel clock with silvered dial and Roman numerals contained in an
arched oak shaped case £20-30
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Rugs and Carpets

801 A red and gold ground Belgian cotton Keshan style carpet with central medallion 91" x 63" £55-75

802 A white, tan and turquoise ground Persian Qum rug with floral ground 80" x 54", some wear £130-180

There are several white lines running the length of the carpet, the fringe has been reduced at one end and
there is some minor wear to the central panel

803 A red and blue ground Kilim rug 117" x 62" £30-50

804 A red and blue ground Persian Dorokhsh rug 62 1/2" x 53", some wear and edges bound £140-200

805 A Persian blue and white ground Nain rug with central medallion and floral ground 53" x 30", some wear
£100-150

806 A gold and red ground Belgian cotton Heriz rug with diamond shaped medallion to the centre 76" x 53" £55-75

807 A yellow, brown and blue ground Suzni Kilim runner 82 1/2" x 29" £40-60

808 A blue and white ground Persian Nain rug with central medallion 85" x 46" £30-50

There is a large stain to one corner of this rug

809 A brown and tan ground Suzni Kilim runner 117" x 27" £40-60

810 A Persian blue and red ground Kashan rug with mihrab and vase of flowers 82 1/2" x 54" £160-200

The fringe has been cut and there is a small tear to the binding on one side. There are two possible area of
repair/wear ( see photos )

811 A Persian tan ground Tabriz carpet with central medallion 150" x 118", signed, some wear and moth to the
edges £150-200

812 A red and white Isfahan carpet with floral ground 161" x 129" £160-200

The fringe has been cut off on both ends. The side cord is worn on one side. There is evidence of wear and
white flecking all over the carpet.

813 A red and blue ground Persian Heriz carpet with central medallion 147" x 108" £160-200

814 A red and blue ground Persian Meshad carpet with floral design, signed, 155" x 119", some wear £100-150

815 A brown and blue ground Kashan rug with central medallion 175" x 125", in wear £360-460

816 A red and blue ground Persian Josheghan carpet 174" x 132", some wear £300-400

817 A Persian red, blue and white ground Heriz carpet with stylised diamond to the centre 142" x 109" £150-200

818 An Axminster brown ground machine made Persian style carpet with central medallion 141" x 109" £80-120

There is a 5" section of edging missing the carpet shows typical signs of wear

819 A red and blue ground Afghan rug with 8 octagons to the centre 69" x 37" £30-50

In wear and fraying to parts of the edge

820 A Setsoto design wool work rug decorated pigeons 94" x 69" £24-34

821 A Persian Shirvan blue and brown ground runner with 8 octagons to the centre within multi-row borders 140" x
37" £60-80

Some of the banding to the edge is damaged and the carpet shows some signs of wear

822 An Afghan red and blue ground rug with 21 octagons to the centre within a multi row border 72" x 41" £24-34

There is some fraying to the edges and  showing signs of wear

823 A pink ground Ozbeck runner with 8 octagons to the centre £20-40

824 A red ground Belochi prayer rug 54" x 34" £40-60

825 A red and blue ground Meshwani runner with 5 diamonds to the centre 97" x 23" £50-75

826 A blue and red ground tribal Gazak rug 49" x 40 1/2" £50-75

827 A red and blue ground Meshwani runner with 5 diamonds to the centre 104" x 24" £50-75
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828 A white and pink floral patterned Balochi rug with twin handled urn to the centre 51" x 31" £30-50

829 A white ground Caucasian style rug with central medallion within multi row borders 46 1/2" x 34 1/2" £30-50

830 A pink ground Persian rug 49" x 31" £30-50

There is some light staining and the fringe is missing to 1 end

831 A brown and red Balochi prayer rug 60" x 38", some wear £40-60

832 A Persian black and brown ground rug with panel decoration, some wear, 54" x 34" £30-50
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Antique and Fine Quality Furniture

841 A Georgian style oak dresser the raised back with moulded cornice, shaped apron and fitted 2 shelves, the
base fitted 1 long drawer flanked by a pair of cupboards, raised on cabriole supports 78"h x 60"w x 21 1/2"d
£80-120

842 A 19th Century style shaped and inlaid mahogany chess table, raised on pillar and tripod base with brass paw
feet 27"h x 27 1/2"w x 14"d ( photo centre pages ) £50-75

843 An Edwardian kidney shaped inlaid mahogany twin handled tea tray, the centre inlaid musical trophies 22"h x
14 1/2"w £30-50

844 An Edwardian oak tub back chair upholstered in green rexine, raised on square tapering supports with H
framed stretcher £50-75

845 A Victorian rectangular plate mirror contained in a gilt and ebonised frame 41 1/2"h x 53"w £30-50

846 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany side/writing table, fitted a frieze drawer with brass oval plate drop
handles and raised on square tapered supports 29"h x 38 1/2"w x 19 1/2"d £80-120

847 A Victorian rectangular walnut writing slope with brass banding 6"h x 13 1/2"w x 8 1/2"d £30-50

There are signs of water damage to the edge, the interior is damaged and requires attention

848 A Liberty's style Edwardian inlaid mahogany stick and rail back corner chair with shaped seat and X framed
stretcher, raised on turned supports (some water damage) £40-60

849 A nest of 4 Chinese rectangular hardwood interfitting coffee tables with pierced aprons, 28"h x 19"w x 14"d,
24"h x 12"w x 17"d, 20"h x 14"w x 10"d and 15"h x 12"w x 8"d ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

850 An Edwardian crossbanded and inlaid rectangular bijouterie table, raised on square tapered legs 29"h x 27" x
17 1/2"d ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

851 A Victorian mahogany writing table fitted 2 drawers and 2 dummy drawers with green inset leather writing
surface, raised on turned supports 31"h x 36"w x 20"d £75-100

There is light scratching to the legs and marks to the top

852 A 19th Century mahogany pedestal Pembroke table fitted a drawer, raised on a turned column and tripod
supports 28"h x 37"w x 21" when closed x 43" when open £70-100

There are light scratches to the top

853 A Victorian mahogany bookcase fitted adjustable shelves, raised on a platform base 48"h x 28"w x 7 1/2"d
£50-75

There are some ring marks to the top and light scratching

854 A Victorian ebonised display cabinet with gilt metal mounts and inlay, fitted 3 shelves, raised on turned feet
with brass casters 48"h x 41"w x 14"d £150-200

The ebonising is show slight signs of wear in places, the key to the door is broken

855 An 18th Century oak coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid 22"h x 33"w x 23 1/2"d £110-140

There is a small hole to the top and slight damage, possibly reduced in length and there are signs of old but
treated worm

856 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany drop flap dining table fitted a frieze drawer and raised on square
tapering supports, brass caps and casters 29"h x 35"w x 14 1/2" when closed by 38 when open £30-60

There is a light bruise by 1 of the rule joints

857 A 2 seat drop arm Chesterfield upholstered in brown buttoned leather, raised on cabriole supports 30"h x 67"l x
34"d £60-80

There is some light tearing to the leather at the back
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858 An 18th Century rectangular oak side table fitted a drawer with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on
cabriole supports 27"h x 30"w x 17"d ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

There is a 13" split to the top and slight damage to the corner of the top left hand corner of the drawer

859 An oak oval drop flap occasional table raised on turned and block supports 18"h x 19"w x 10" when closed x
25 1/2" when open £50-75

There are some contact marks to the top

860 A Victorian rectangular walnut stretcher table raised on pierced panel end supports with H framed stretcher
28"h x 30"w x 17"d £30-60

There are some scratches to the top

861 A pair of mid Century square, gilt metal and smoked plate glass lamp tables, 19"h x 19 1/2"w x 18"d £60-90

862 A pair of Chinese hardwood what-nots fitted 4 short drawers above double cupboard 74 1/2"h x 21 1/2"w x
14"d £60-80

863 A pair of Edwardian mahogany slat back open arm chairs with pierced backs, raised on square tapering
supports £30-50

864 A Chinese style rectangular mahogany coffee table with quarter veneered top, raised on shaped supports 21"h
x 49"w x 25 1/2"d £40-60

There is some light scratching to the top

865 A Victorian mahogany square ottoman of waisted form with hinged lid, upholstered in tapestry material and
raised on squashed bun feet 17"h x 19"w  x 21"d £50-75

There are signs of cat damage to the sides

866 A Victorian inlaid mahogany table top chest, the top inset various specimen woods, fitted long drawers with
brass handles, on a carved platform base 19"h x 17 1/2"w x 12"d ( photo centre pages ) £140-180

There is slight scratching to the top

867 A Victorian rosewood circular snap top breakfast table, on a turned column and tripod base 28"h x 50" diam.
£350-450

There is a crack to the top, 2 ring marks and light scratching

868 A pair of Continental heavily carved walnut armchairs and a pair of standard chairs with shell carved crest,
upholstered in orange material, on cabriole supports £180-240

1 of the armchairs has a break to the top right hand edge

869 A 19th Century rectangular Continental hardwood dining table fitted 2 frieze drawers, raised on square tapered
supports 31 1/2"h x 63"l x 35 1/2"w £60-90

870 A Queen Anne style circular walnut and crossbanded occasional table, raised on cup and cover supports with
box framed stretcher 24"h x 18" diam. £30-50

The top is scratched and has 2 dowels set in

871 A Georgian mahogany commode with three-quarter gallery fitted a cupboard above a drawer, raised on square
tapered supports 31"h x 18"w x 19 1/2"d £70-100

872 A rectangular plate wall mirror contained in a carved gilt wood frame supports by 2 columns 26"h x 13 1/2"w
£30-50

873  Boss Designs, a mid 20th Century arm chair upholstered in black simulated leather £30-50

875 A Victorian rectangular mahogany side table fitted a drawer and raised on turned supports 29"h x 36"w x 22"d
£40-60

There are scratches to the top

876 A set of 4 Edwardian mahogany dining chairs with carved cresting rails and pierced vase shaped slat backs,
raised on cabriole supports (2 carvers, 2 standard) £24-34
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878 A 19th Century mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with tore handles and brass escutcheons,
raised on bracket feet 39"h x 43"w x 22 1/2"d £80-120

Cock beading is missing to the 2 short drawers and 3 of the long drawers, a section to right hand back bracket
foot to the base is missing, 2 or 3 sections of veneer are also missing

879 A Victorian mahogany folding chair with spiral turned columns to the sides, pierced cresting rail, the back and
seat formerly woven cane and now upholstered £50-75

880 An oak oval extending dining table with 1 extra leaf, raised on 4 turned column supports with Y framed
stretcher 30"h x 47"w x 74"l x 96" when fully extended £40-60

881 J M Design Company, a mid Century light oak and chrome mule chest with hinged lid, the base fitted a drawer
24"h x 47"w x 18"d £100-150

882 A Georgian oval drop flap dining table, raised on carved cabriole ball and claw supports 30"h x 41 1/2"w x 22"
when closed by 64" when fully extended £60-80

There are some light scratches to the top and one of the drop leafs has a 7" crack. The table is otherwise in
good condition and free from worm.

883 An Edwardian triple plate over mantel mirror contained in a mahogany frame with raised back and dentil
cornice, fitted multiple plate mirrors and with 2 glazed cabinets to the side enclosed by glazed panelled doors
(1f) 35"h x 48"w x 7"d £30-50

884 An elm Lancashire ladder back chair with woven rush seat, raised on turned supports £30-60

885 A 19th Century style carved mahogany easel, 78"h ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

A small section of carving is missing to the right leg

886 A Victorian mahogany Sutherland table raised on turned supports 23 1/2"h x 24"l x 6"w when closed x 29"
when open £30-50

887 The "Bisque Cabinet", an Edwardian collectors/specimen chest fitted 10 short drawers with brass handles
enclosed by a panelled door, the base labelled "Bisque Cabinet" patent no. 25251,1910, raised on turned feet 
38"h x 18 1/2"w x 18"d ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

There is some sun bleaching to the top

888 A Victorian mahogany tub back chair with carved and pierced splat back, the seat of serpentine outline, raised
on turned and reeded supports £55-75

There is an old repair to the slat back

889 A "Queen Anne" style walnut book press chest with canted corners, fitted 3 short drawers above 3 long
drawers with brass escutcheons and swan neck drop handles, raised on bracket feet 35"h x 32"w x 17"d
£300-400

There is a 15" split to the side, there are signs of old but treated worm and some veneers are missing

890 A 19th Century oval plate mirror contained in a decorative carved wooden frame surmounted by a shell
cresting rail 31"h x 24"w £40-60

There are two 3" cracks to the top and bottom of the frame

891 A 19th Century mahogany tub back revolving office chair with pierced slat back raised on scrolled supports
£90-120

There are 2 small chips to the bar back

892 A 19th Century style mahogany 3 division Canterbury, the base fitted a drawer and raised on turned supports
28"h x 20"w x 15"d £50-75

893 A Chinese black lacquered chest of 6 short drawers 20"h x 25"w x 14"d ( photo centre pages ) £50-75
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895 An 18th Century oak Wainscot chair with vase shaped slat back and solid seat and H framed stretcher £40-60

The 2 back legs have each had 1" sections of new timber let into the base and there are 2 iron rods running
from back to front and the stretcher has been replaced

896 A Victorian inlaid figured walnut Davenport desk with stationery box to the top and brown leather inset writing
surface, the pedestal fitted 4 drawers 33"h x 21"w x 21"d £200-300

It is heavily sun bleached, the brown leather writing surface requires attention, there is a split to the 2nd
dummy drawer down, 1 of the handles is damaged, 1 is missing and 3 of the drawer stops have gone

897 A mid 20th Century cocktail cabinet in the form of a terrestrial globe, 36"h x 27 1/2"diam. £50-75

There is some scuffing to the area of the equator and a ring mark to the base

898 A nest of 3 mid 20th Century perspex ghost interfitting coffee tables of free flowing form,  16" x 17" x 15 1/2",
15" x 16" x 15 1/2" , 14" x 14" x 15" £40-60

There are some light scratches to the top

899 A set of 4 Victorian inlaid mahogany rail back dining chairs with shaped mid rails and upholstered seats, raised
on turned and fluted supports £30-60

1 chair has an old repair to back leg

900 Illum Wikkelso, a mid 20th Century rectangular teak table raised on square supports, fitted 3 folding tray tables
19 1/2"h x 24"w x 16"d ( photo centre pages ) £300-400

There is wear to the polish on the apron of the main table.

901 A mid 20th Century gilt metal and glass square shaped planter 17" x 17" square £40-60

902 A Victorian carved rosewood balloon back dining chair with shaped mid rail and upholstered drop in seat,
raised on turned supports £20-40

903 A Georgian style circular mahogany wash stand fitted a bowl receptacle, the base fitted 2 short drawers above
a triform base, raised on scroll feet 34"h x 12" diam. £55-75

1 of the feet has an old repair

904 A Victorian oak tub back chair with bobbin turned decoration and upholstered seat and back, raised on turned
supports (frame loose) £40-60

905 A panel hardwood 2 fold screen 62"h x 23" when closed x 46" when open £40-60

There are scratches and dents to the top

906 A mid 20th Century beech framed bar back chair, the seat and back upholstered in black leather £30-50

907 A Georgian mahogany desk/carver chair with carved mid rail and upholstered drop in seat on sabre supports
£80-120

The right hand leg has been restored

909 A 2 seat Chesterfield settee upholstered in green buttoned leather 25"h x 60"w x 35"d £150-200

1 back caster is missing

910 A 2 seat Chesterfield settee upholstered in green buttoned leather 25"h x 60"w x 35"d £150-200

2 back casters and missing

912 An Art Deco hexagonal mahogany 3 tier folding cake stand 34"h x 9" x 10 1/2" £20-30

There is an old repair to the handle

913 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany 4 division Canterbury, with recess to the base, raised on turned
supports 22"h x 17"w x 15 1/2" £60-90

2 of the spindles are loose and there is a recess where the drawer once was
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914 A 19th Century mahogany secretaire chest with secretaire drawer above 3 long drawers with tore handles,
raised on turned bun feet 42 1/2"h x 45"w x 19"d ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

There is a 1" section of timber missing to the back, there is a 10" split to the right hand side and a small section
of veneer is missing to the left of the second long drawer

915 A Georgian style circular mahogany snap top tea table, raised on turned column and tripod base 29"h x
23"diam. £40-60

The column is made up

916 A Georgian style sideboard of serpentine outline with crossbanded top fitted 1 long drawer flanked by 2 short
drawers with triple cupboard below, raised on splayed bracket feet 34"h x 59"w x 18"d £40-60

917 A 19th Century mahogany Davenport desk with hinged stationery box, raised on turned supports, the base
fitted 2 shelves 31"h x 21"w x 17"d £50-75

918 A Georgian mahogany chest of 4 long graduated drawers, raised on bracket feet with brass swan neck drop
handles 33"h x 31"w x 18"d £100-150

919 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany smoker's cabinet with hinged lid, fitted 2 drawers and a pipe receptacle
enclosed by panelled doors 13"h x 15"w x 9 1/2"d £40-60

There is a small section of inlay missing to the back right hand edge

920 An Edwardian walnut display cabinet, fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors, raised on
bracket feet 48"h x 14 1/2"w x 16"d £50-75

There are slight pit marks to the top

921 A 19th Century rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame, raised on bun
feet 26"h x 21"w x 10"d £30-50

The silvering to the mirror is showing signs of deterioration and 1 of the finials to the side is missing

922 A Victorian style white painted show frame chaise longue upholstered in white striped material 38"h x 73"l x
25"d £80-120

The upholstery is slightly stained in places and there are signs of wear to the high points on the chaise longue

923 An Edwardian mahogany table top cabinet with raised back, fitted a shelf enclosed by a panelled door, raised
on bracket feet 24"h x 21"w x 8" £40-60

924 A Georgian mahogany pedestal Pembroke table fitted a drawer, raised on a turned column and tripod base
28"h x 36"w x 19 1/2" when closed x 39" when open £40-60

There are some light marks to the top

925 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany wardrobe with moulded shaped cornice, enclosed by a pair of arched bevelled
plate panelled doors, the base fitted 2 drawers flanked by 2 small cupboards, raised on bracket feet 84"h x
82"w x 23"d ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

The silvering to the mirrors is showing signs of deterioration,  there is a small hole to the left hand side, and
light scratching overall

926 A 19th Century mahogany linen press with moulded and dentil cornice, the interior fitted 4 shelves enclosed by
inlaid panelled doors, the base fitted 3 long drawers raised on bracket feet 72"h x 50"w x 21"d ( photo centre
pages ) £200-400

927 A Victorian pine painted cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice enclosed by a pair of panelled doors,
the base fitted 2 short and 2 long drawers on a platform base 64"h x 48"w x 21"d £250-350

The cornice requires some attention

928 A  Queen Anne style figured walnut cocktail cabinet with fitted interior, enclosed by panelled doors  with cross
banded decoration, having a carved and pierced apron and raised on cabriole supports 40"h x 35"w x 17"d
£100-150
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929 A harlequin set of 6 19th Century Chippendale style mahogany dining chairs with pierced vase shaped slat
backs and upholstered drop in seats, comprising a pair of carver chairs and 4 standard chairs ( photo centre
pages ) £70-100

1 of the carver chairs has an old repair to the cresting rail, 1 has a repair to the leg and the frames are loose

930 An Edwardian beech framed corner chair with upholstered seat, raised on square tapered supports £30-60

931 A 19th Century mahogany writing slope with brass drop handles 6"h x 20"w x 9 1/2"d £30-50

932 A Victorian mahogany ladder back campaign style chair with woven rush seat £20-40

There is a split to the left hand finial

933 A Victorian walnut and brass banded writing slope with hinged lid, brass cartouche to the centre of the lid
marked John Charles Pickett May 19th 1897,  6 1/2"h x 15 1/2"w x 9 1/2"d £30-50

There are scratches to the top and some small sections of veneer missing

934 A circular gilt metal coffee table with plate glass top, raised on 5 gilt columns 16 1/2" x 24" diam. £24-34

935 A pair of square Chinese hardwood occasional tables, raised on turned supports 16"h x 30"w x 30"d £50-75

936 A pair of 19th Century French elm ladder back open arm chairs with woven rush seats and X framed
stretchers, raised on turned supports £40-60

There is sign of old but treated worm to one of the feet and to one chair the arm is loose

937 A square Chinese hardwood occasional table with carved apron 22" x 22" x 22" £30-50

938 A 19th Century mahogany and brass pole screen with stitch work banner depicting a feasting scene contained
in an oak frame and raised on turned and fluted mahogany base £30-50

939 An Art Nouveau French oak filing cabinet enclosed by tambour shutters, The Meubles Abbey 71"h x 48"w x 14
1/2"d £80-120

A small section of veneer is missing to the top left hand corner

940 A pair of square Chinese occasional tables with shaped aprons 16" x 30" square £50-75

941 A pair of mahogany Art Nouveau stick and rail back dining chairs with upholstered seats, raised on square
tapering supports £30-50

942 A rectangular Victorian mahogany bidet, complete with shaped china liner, raised on turned supports 18" x 20"
x 13" £24-34

943 An oak fire screen with Berlin wool work panel to the centre 36"h x 24 1/2"w x 12"d £24-34

944 A Victorian carved oak bookcase fitted adjustable shelves and having carved panels with lion mask decoration
to the sides 37"h x 48"w x 12"d £50-80

There are ring marks to the top

945 A Victorian mahogany chiffonier of serpentine outline with raised mirrored back, the cresting rail carved fruit,
the base fitted 3 cupboards enclosed by arch panelled doors 63"h x 61"w x 17"d ( photo centre pages )
£80-120

The carved cresting rail is damaged to the top, there are some light scratches to the base and the handle to
the left hand door has been replaced

946 An oak Globe Wernicke style 6 tier bookcase enclosed by panelled doors, raised on a platform base 77"h x 18
1/2"w x 12"d £80-120

947 A Victorian inlaid walnut sewing box of conical form, the lid inlaid a chessboard, raised on a pillar and tripod
base 31"h x 17 1/2"w x 17 1/2"d £50-75

There is damage to the inlay on the chessboard top

948 An Edwardian figured walnut chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with brass drop handles, raised on a platform
base 36" x 35 1/2" x 20 1/2" £60-90

There is a 6" split to the top and a small section of veneer is missing from the 1st drawer
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949 A Victorian mahogany bookcase, the upper section with moulded cornice, the interior fitted adjustable  shelves
enclosed by arched panelled doors, the base fitted a recess 80 1/2"h x 41"w x 11"d £80-120

There is a small section of timber missing to the front section of moulding and 2 sections missing to the base

950 A nest of 3 Art Deco figured walnut interfitting coffee tables raised on square tapering supports 21"h x 22"w x
15"d, 20"h x 15"w x 13 1/2"d, 19 1/2"h x 13"w x 11 1/2"d £30-60

There is water damage to the tops of all 3 tables

951 A Victorian mahogany show frame nursing chair upholstered in mushroom buttoned material, raised on
cabriole supports £40-60

952 A 19th Century rectangular plate mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame surmounted by a portrait bust of a
classical man 60"h x 45 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £120-160

The cresting rail is cracked

953 An Edwardian, Georgian style mahogany torchere with circular top, raised on a turned and fluted column with
pillar and tripod supports, egg and claw feet 39"h x 10" diam. £30-60

954 An oak Globe Wernicke bureau, the fall front revealing a fitted interior above 1 long drawer, the base fitted a
bookcase (no door), raised on a platform base fitted cabriole legs to the front  44"h x 34"w x 19"d £50-75

There is slight scratching to the top and the fall front. There has been some repair to the detachable leg on the
left hand side. The drawer is missing its lock and the glass door is missing from the base. The bureau is free
from woodworm.

955 An oval plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame 23"h x 29"w £30-50

The left horn has an old repair and there are 2 carved roundels missing from the top and the base of the horns

956 A 19th Century mahogany hanging display cabinet with moulded cornice, the interior fitted adjustable shelves
enclosed by a pair of glazed panelled doors inlaid specimen veneers 32"h x 27"w x 11"d £40-60

A 2" section of veneer is missing to the right hand door

957 A Victorian rectangular mahogany plate dressing table mirror in a swing frame, the base of serpentine outline
21 1/2"h x 20"w x 9"d £20-40

There are 3 small "burn" stains to the base

958 A 19th Century pine dispatch box with hinged lid covered in black studded fabric  8"h x 15"w x 10" £30-50

There is some wear to the back edge and tear to the fabric on the left hand edge

959 An Edwardian circular inlaid mahogany 2 tier jardiniere stand raised on out swept supports 38"h x 12 1/2"
diam. £30-50

960 An Edwardian square inlaid mahogany and crossbanded 3 tier occasional table, raised on tapered supports
27"h x 18 1/2" square £30-50

There are some light scratches to the top

961 An Edwardian circular inlaid mahogany 2 tier jardiniere stand, raised on cabriole supports 38"h x 12" £30-50

962 A Victorian inlaid mahogany trinket box with hinged lid 5"h x 10 1/2"w x 8"d £20-30

There is a slight warp to the top

963 A pair of Victorian rectangular bevelled plate mirrors contained in pierced walnut frames incorporating a shelf
32"h x 16"w x 7"d £50-75

964 A Victorian wedge shape light oak stationery box with hinged lid and fitted interior, the base fitted a drawer
11"h x 14 1/2"w x 8 1/2"d £50-75

The brass escutcheon is missing and a small section of timber is missing to the base

965 A pair of low countries carved oak cabinets with moulded and carved cornices, enclosed by panelled doors,
decorated figures above a recess with linenfold decoration to the back 54"h x 25"w x 13 1/2"d £300-400
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966 A Victorian mahogany single combination wardrobe with moulded and dentil cornice above a cupboard
enclosed by a bevelled plate mirrored door flanked by a cupboard enclosed by 2 glazed panelled doors above
a recess with 2 short and 1 long drawer, the base fitted 1 long drawer 92"h x 43"w x 19"d £70-100

The swan neck drop handles are replacements

967 A 19th Century mahogany drop flap dining table 27"h x 45" x 16 1/2" when closed x 51 1/2" when extended
£40-60

968 A Victorian mahogany extending dining table with 1 extra leaf, raised on turned and reeded supports with
brass caps and casters 28"h x 41"w x 42"l x 59" when extended £30-50

There are some scratches to the top

969 A Victorian walnut pedestal dressing table with mirror over, fitted 1 long and 8 short drawers 58"h x 47"w x
21"d £60-100

There are scratches to the top
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